PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		195305	B. WING _				C / 27/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 02/	2112019
				146 E	E. 28TH STREET		
SOUTH LA	AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB		CUT	OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
	Complaint Survey #L	A00050972					
F 609			F	609			4/8/19
SS=D							4/0/10
	, , , ,	se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility					
	§483.12(c)(1) Ensure that all alleged violations involving abuse, neglect, exploitation or mistreatment, including injuries of unknown source and misappropriation of resident property, are reported immediately, but not later than 2 hours after the allegation is made, if the events that cause the allegation involve abuse or result in serious bodily injury, or not later than 24 hours if the events that cause the allegation do not involve abuse and do not result in serious bodily injury, to the administrator of the facility and to other officials (including to the State Survey Agency and adult protective services where state law provides for jurisdiction in long-term care facilities) in accordance with State law through established procedures.						
	designated represent accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview a failed to ensure a nur	the results of all administrator or his or her ative and to other officials in e law, including to the State in 5 working days of the eged violation is verified e action must be taken. The is not met as evidenced and record review, the facility se reported bruising on a discovered on a weekly skin			F609 Corrective action for resident #3		
ABORATORY	 DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u>		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

03/13/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: L28004

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						1	
		195305	B. WING _			02/	27/2019
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH L	AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAR		14	46 E. 28TH STREET		
00011112	a contone nontone a	KEIAD		С	UT OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	the 85 residents who documented on the far Resident Census List Findings: Review of the facility' System (OTIS) report revealed no OTIS report reveal	ficient practice was ent #3) of 5 sampled e potential to affect any of resided in the facility as acility's Alphabetical . S Online Tracking Incident is for the last 3 months ports regarding Resident #3. Trevealed Resident #3 had a was assessed with no ew of the record revealed eekly skin assessment on a were discovered on his assessment on the following: deep purple bruise that is nature starting along the dextending around the rea to the other side. Bruise in width and very dark 126/19 at 01:55pm, Resident the hospital some time in was told he had bruises all and legs. Resident #3 stated the bruising occurred. 102/27/19 at 12:00pm, S1 pon and S4 Corporate sees on residents should be	F	609	identified for the alleged deficient practiby: a. Investigation and OTIS (#234214) completed for injury of unknown origin. The OTIS investigation unsubstantiated abuse/neglect. 2. All residents had the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice. Corrective action was accomplished for these residents by: a. Skin Integrity Reviews (skin assessments) were conducted on all residents and all identified were issues reported to DON for injury of unknown origin investigation and OTIS completic required. No other residents identified. 3. The measures that were put in plate to ensure that the alleged deficient practice will not recur are: a. In-service by DON began on 03/06/2019 with nursing staff addressin reporting of injuries of unknown origin to DON. b. Skin Integrity Reviews (skin assessments) will be conducted on each resident weekly and any issues will be reported to DON for injury of unknown origin investigation and OTIS completic required. 4. The facility plans to monitor its	dee.on if ce	
	reported to the DON	ses on residents should be to initiate an investigation in a bruise was an injury of			performance to make sure that solution are sustained by:	ıs	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING		C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING &			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345	02/27/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 655 SS=D	unknown origin. S1 aware of bruises on F was identified on 01/2 should had not been investigation. S1 DO investigation was cor bruising on Resident Baseline Care Plan	DON confirmed she was not Resident #3's buttocks which 29/19, and the bruises reported to her for N further confirmed no aducted regarding the #3's buttocks.	F 60	 a. DON/Designee will conduct au skin assessments 2 times weekly fo weeks and then weekly to ensure a issues reported to DON for injury of unknown origin investigation and Ocompletion if required. b. Any problems discovered will be addressed with reeducation and/or progressive discipline. c. Results of monitoring will be reat next scheduled QAPI meeting to determine effectiveness and make changes as deemed necessary. 	or 8 any f oTIS pe
	Planning §483.21(a) Baseline §483.21(a)(1) The fac- implement a baseline that includes the instreeffective and person- that meet professiona The baseline care pla (i) Be developed with admission. (ii) Include the minimal necessary to properly including, but not limi	cility must develop and a care plan for each resident ructions needed to provide centered care of the resident al standards of quality care. In mustin 48 hours of a resident's sum healthcare information of care for a resident ted to-d on admission orders.			

PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING _			02/	27/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB		14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 46 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345	i OZII	2772013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 655	§483.21(a)(2) The factomprehensive care plan if the comprehensive care plan if the comprehensive. (ii) Is developed within admission. (iii) Meets the requirer (b) of this section (exception of this section). §483.21(a)(3) The fact resident and their report the baseline care plimited to: (i) The initial goals of (ii) A summary of the dietary instructions. (iii) Any services and administered by the fact on behalf of the facilities (iv) Any updated inform of the comprehensive This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview a failed to ensure a resist treatment daily as or operative was identified sampled residents, and any of the 85 resident as documented on the Census List. Findings: Review of the record admitted to the facility.	endation, if applicable. cility may develop a plan in place of the baseline rehensive care plan- in 48 hours of the resident's ments set forth in paragraph cepting paragraph (b)(2)(i) of cility must provide the resentative with a summary lan that includes but is not if the resident. resident's medications and treatments to be acility and personnel acting y. mation based on the details reare plan, as necessary. is not met as evidenced and record review, the facility dent received wound care	F	355	F655 1. Corrective action was accomplished Resident #5 identified for alleged defici practice by: a. Completing wound care on 02/26/20 and then daily. b. S3 Wound Treatment Nurse was suspended, investigation and OTIS (#233783) completed. OTIS investigation substantiated neglect and S3 Wound Treatment Nurse terminated.	ent		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 27th STREET ZIP CODE 27th ZIP	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
SOUTH LAFOURCHE NURSING & REHAB SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 10 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION 100 PREFIX 14 PREFIX 14 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION 100 PREFIX 14			195305	B. WING _				
CUT OFF, LA 70345 CUT OFF, LA 70345 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETION COMPLETIO	NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL)E	<u> </u>	2772010
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PRECINA PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PRECINA PRECINA PRECINA PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PRECINA PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PRECINA PRECI	00117111	FOUROUS NURSING A	DELLAD		146 E. 28TH STREET			
FREGULTORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 655 Continued From page 4 Review of Resident #5's baseline care plan revealed under skin care, in part, provide treatments as ordered. Review of Resident #5's physician's verbal orders revealed the following: O2/22/19 at 11pm: Right buttock i&D (Incision and Drainage) site/wound and cleanse with Normal Saline (NS) lightly, pack with calcium alginate ribbon, cover with clean dry dressing daily. Lateral aspect of right foot: cleanse with NS, pat dry, apply santyl and calcium alginate ribbon, cover with clean dry dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean the cares of the cover with clean dry dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing tall and the potential to affect all residents. Corrective action was accomplished for these residents by: a. Resident swere identified by a review of Treatment Administration Records (TARs). b. Wound care duties were reassigned to other nursing staff, and all care provided on 22/26/19, and signed by 63 Wound Treatment Nurse revealed, in part, a notation which read, Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Record (TAR) revealed voided initials on the 02/25/19 stot for wound care. Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Record (TAR) revealed voided initials o	SOUTHLA	AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB		CUT OFF, LA 70345			
Review of Resident #5's baseline care plan revealed under skin care, in part, provide treatments as ordered. Review of Resident #5's physician's verbal orders revealed the following: Review of Resident #5's physician's verbal orders revealed the following: Review of Resident #5's physician's verbal orders revealed the following: Review of Resident #5's physician's verbal orders revealed the following: Review of Resident #5's physician's verbal orders revealed the following: Review of Resident #5's wound and cleanse with Normal Saline (NS) lightly, pack with calcium alginate ribbon, cover with clean dry dressing daily. Lateral aspect of right foot: cleanse with NS, pat dry, apply santyl and calcium alginate dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing daily. Review of Resident #5's reprivation of the potential to affect all residents. Corrective action was accomplished for these residents by: a. Residents were identified by a review of Treatment Administration Records (TARs). b. Wound care duties were reassigned to other nursing staff, and all care provided on 02/26/2019 and then daily or as ordered by Physician. 3. The system put in place to ensure the alleged deficient practice does not recur is: 1. In-service will be completed by DON with nursing staff addressing the importance of providing wound care treatments as ordered. 1. The facility plans to monitor its performance to ensure that solutions are sustained by: 2. The alleged deficient practice action was accomplished for these residents \$2 times were identified by a review of Treatment Administration Records (TARs) in 22/26/2019 and then daily or as ordered would reprovided by DNN with nursing staff, and all care provided on 02/26/2019 and then daily or as ordered by Physician. 3. The system put in place to ensure the alleged deficient practice have by a device provided on 02/26/2019 and then daily or as ordered by Physician. 4. The facility plans to monitor its performance to ensure that solutions are sustained by: 2. DON/Des	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
revealed under skin care, in part, provide treatments as ordered. Review of Resident #5's physician's verbal orders revealed the following: 02/22/19 at 11pm: Right buttock I&D (Incision and Drainage) site/wound and cleanse with Normal Saline (NS) lightly, pack with calcium alginate ribbon, cover with clean dry dressing daily. Lateral aspect of right foot: cleanse with NS, pat dry, apply santyl and calcium alginate dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing daily. 02/22/29 at 11pm: between right 3rd and 4th, and 4th and 5th toes: paint with betadine and OTA (Open to Air) daily. Right great toe amputation site: monitor for changes/worsening. Paint with betadine, OTA daily. Review of a hand written statement dated 02/26/19, and signed by 53 Wound Treatment Nurse revealed, in part, a notation which read, Resident #5's wound care was not done on 02/25/19. I was pulled to the floor and could not get to all wound care. Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Records (TARs). Normal Saline (NS) lightly, pack with calcium alginate residents on the ocentry of the provided on the ocentry of the pro	F 655	Continued From page	e 4	F 6	55			
revealed under skin care, in part, provide treatments as ordered. Review of Resident #5's physician's verbal orders revealed the following: 02/22/19 at 11pm: Right buttock I&D (Incision and Drainage) site/wound and cleanse with Normal Saline (NS) lightly, pack with calcium alginate ribbon, cover with clean dry dressing daily. Lateral aspect of right foot: cleanse with NS, pat dry, apply santyl and calcium alginate dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing daily. 02/22/29 at 11pm: between right 3rd and 4th, and 4th and 5th toes: paint with betadine and OTA (Open to Air) daily. Right great toe amputation site: monitor for changes/worsening. Paint with betadine, OTA daily. Review of a hand written statement dated 02/26/19, and signed by 53 Wound Treatment Nurse revealed, in part, a notation which read, Resident #5's wound care was not done on 02/25/19. I was pulled to the floor and could not get to all wound care. Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Records (TARs). Normal Saline (NS) lightly, pack with calcium alginate residents on the ocentry of the provided on the ocentry of the pro		Review of Resident #	5's baseline care plan		2. The alleged deficient pract	ice had th	е	
Review of Resident #5's physician's verbal orders revealed the following: 02/22/19 at 11pm: Right buttock I&D (Incision and Drainage) site/wound and cleanse with Normal Saline (NS) lightly, pack with calcium alginate ribbon, cover with clean dry dressing daily. Lateral aspect of right foot: cleanse with NS, pat dry, apply santyl and calcium alginate dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing daily. 02/22/29 at 11pm: between right 3rd and 4th, and 4th and 5th toes; paint with betadine and OTA (Open to Air) daily. Right great toe amputation site: monitor for changes/worsening. Paint with betadine, OTA daily. Review of a hand written statement dated 02/26/19, and signed by S3 Wound Treatment Nurse revealed, in part, a notation which read, Resident #5's wound care was not done on 02/25/19. I was pulled to the floor and could not get to all wound care. Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Records (TAR): a. Residents were identified by a review of Treatment Administration Records (TARs). b. Wound care duties were reassigned to other nursing staff, and all care provided on 02/26/2019 and then daily or as ordered by Physician. 3. The system put in place to ensure the alleged deficient practice does not recur is: a. In-service will be completed by DON with nursing staff addressing the importance of providing wound care treatments as ordered. 4. The facility plans to monitor its performance to ensure that solutions are sustained by: a. In-service will be completed by DON with nursing staff addressing the importance of providing wound care treatments as ordered. 4. The facility plans to monitor its performance to ensure that solutions are sustained by: a. DON/Designee will conduct random audits of TARs on 25% of identified residents 2 times weekly for 8 weeks then weekly to ensure wound care provided as ordered.								
Review of Resident #5/s physician's verbal orders revealed the following: 02/22/19 at 11pm: Right buttock I&D (Incision and Drainage) site/wound and cleanse with Normal Saline (NS) lightly, pack with calcium alginate ribbon, cover with clean dry dressing daily. Lateral aspect of right foot: cleanse with NS, pat dry, apply santyl and calcium alginate dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing daily. 02/22/29 at 11pm: between right 3rd and 4th, and 4th and 5th toes: paint with betadine and OTA (Open to Air) daily. Right great toe amputation site: monitor for changes/worsening. Paint with betadine, OTA daily. Review of a hand written statement dated 02/26/19, and signed by S3 Wound Treatment Nurse revealed, in part, a notation which read, Resident #5/s February 2019 Treatment Administration Records (TARs). b. Wound care duties were reassigned to other rursing staff, and all care provided on 02/26/2019 and then daily or as ordered by Physician. 3. The system put in place to ensure the alleged deficient practice does not recur is: a. In-service will be completed by DON with nursing staff addressing the importance of providing wound care treatments as ordered. 4. The facility plans to monitor its performance to ensure that solutions are sustained by: a. DON/Designee will conduct random audits of TARs on 25% of identified residents 2 times weekly for 8 weeks then weekly to ensure wound care provided as ordered. Dobervation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		action was accomplished for			
revealed the following: 02/22/19 at 11pm: Right buttock I&D (Incision and Drainage) site/wound and cleanse with Normal Saline (NS) lightly, pack with calcium alginate ribbon, cover with clean dry dressing dailly. Lateral aspect of right foot: cleanse with NS, pat dry, apply santyl and calcium alginate dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing dailly. 02/22/29 at 11pm: between right 3rd and 4th, and 4th and 5th toes: paint with betadine and OTA (Open to Air) daily. Right great toe amputation site: monitor for changes/worsening. Paint with betadine, OTA daily. Review of a hand written statement dated 02/26/19, and signed by S3 Wound Treatment Nurse revealed, in part, a notation which read, Resident #5's wound care was not done on 02/25/19. I was pulled to the floor and could not get to all wound care. Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Records (TARs). A. Wound care duties were reassigned to other nursing staff, and all care provided on 02/2/2019 and then daily or as ordered by Physician. 3. The system put in place to ensure the alleged deficient practice does not recur is: is: a. In-service will be completed by DON with nursing staff addressing the importance of providing wound care treatments as ordered. 4. The facility plans to monitor its performance to ensure that solutions are sustained by: a. DON/Designee will conduct random audits of TARs on 25% of identified residents 2 times weekly for 8 weeks then weekly to ensure wound care provided as ordered. DoN/Designee will conduct random interviews with 25% of cognitive residents with wound care orders 2 times weekly for		Review of Resident #	5's physician's verbal orders		rootdortto by.			
and Drainage) site/wound and cleanse with Normal Saline (NS) lightly, pack with calcium alginate ribbon, cover with clean dry dressing daily. Lateral aspect of right foot: cleanse with NS, pat dry, apply santyl and calcium alginate dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing daily. 02/22/29 at 11pm: between right 3rd and 4th, and 4th and 5th toes: paint with betadine and OTA (Open to Air) daily. Right great toe amputation site: monitor for changes/worsening. Paint with betadine, OTA daily. Review of a hand written statement dated 02/26/19, and signed by S3 Wound Treatment Nurse revealed, in part, a notation which read, Resident #5's wound care was not done on 02/25/19. I was pulled to the floor and could not get to all wound care. Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Record (TAR) revealed voided initials on the 02/25/19 slot for wound care. Observation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went (TARs). b. Wound care duties were reassigned to other nursing staff, and all care provided on 02/26/2019 and then daily or as ordered by Physician. 3. The system put in place to ensure the alleged deficient practice does not recur is: a. In-service will be completed by DON with nursing staff addressing the importance of providing wound care treatments as ordered. 4. The facility plans to monitor its performance to ensure that solutions are sustained by: a. DON/Designee will conduct random audits of TARs on 25% of identified residents 2 times weekly for 8 weeks then weekly to ensure wound care provided as ordered. b. Wound care duties were reassigned to on 02/26/19 at then daily or as ordered by Physician. 3. The system put in place to ensure the alleged deficient practice does not recur is: 4. The facility plans to monitor its performance to ensure that solutions are sustained by: a. DON/Designee will conduct random interviews with 25% of cog					a. Residents were identified b	oy a reviev	v of	
Normal Saline (NS) lightly, pack with calcium alginate ribbon, cover with clean dry dressing daily. Lateral aspect of right foot: cleanse with NS, pat dry, apply santyl and calcium alginate dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing daily. 02/22/29 at 11pm: between right 3rd and 4th, and 4th and 5th toes: paint with betadine and OTA (Open to Air) daily. Right great toe amputation site: monitor for changes/worsening. Paint with betadine, OTA daily. Review of a hand written statement dated 02/26/19, and signed by S3 Wound Treatment Nurse revealed, in part, a notation which read, Resident #5's wound care was not done on 02/25/19. I was pulled to the floor and could not get to all wound care. Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Record (TAR) revealed voided initials on the 02/25/19 slot for wound care. Observation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went b. Wound care duties were reassigned to other nursing staff, and all care provided on 02/26/2019 and then daily or as ordered by Physician. 3. The system put in place to ensure the alleged deficient practice does not recur is: a. In-service will be completed by DON with nursing staff addressing. A. The system put in place to ensure the alleged deficient practice does not recur is: a. In-service will be completed by DON with nursing staff and all care provided on 02/26/2019 and then daily or as ordered by Physician. 4. The facility plans to monitor its performance to ensure that solutions are sustained by: a. DON/Designee will conduct random interviews with 25% of cognitive residents with wound care orders 2 times weekly for		02/22/19 at 11pm: R	ight buttock I&D (Incision		Treatment Administration Red	cords		
alginate ribbon, cover with clean dry dressing daily. Lateral aspect of right foot: cleanse with NS, pat dry, apply santyl and calcium alginate dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing daily. 02/22/29 at 11pm: between right 3rd and 4th, and 4th and 5th toes: paint with betadine and OTA (Open to Air) daily. Right great toe amputation site: monitor for changes/worsening. Paint with betadine, OTA daily. Review of a hand written statement dated 02/26/19, and signed by S3 Wound Treatment Nurse revealed, in part, a notation which read, Resident #5's wound care was not done on 02/25/19. I was pulled to the floor and could not get to all wound care. Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Record (TAR) revealed voided initials on the 02/25/19 slot for wound care. Deservation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went		G ,			(TARs).			
daily. Lateral aspect of right foot: cleanse with NS, pat dry, apply santyl and calcium alginate dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing daily. 02/22/29 at 11pm: between right 3rd and 4th, and 4th and 5th toes: paint with betadine and OTA (Open to Air) daily. Right great toe amputation site: monitor for changes/worsening. Paint with betadine, OTA daily. Review of a hand written statement dated 02/26/19, and signed by S3 Wound Treatment Nurse revealed, in part, a notation which read, Resident #5's wound care was not done on 02/25/19. I was pulled to the floor and could not get to all wound care. Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Record (TAR) revealed voided initials on the 02/25/19 slot for wound care. Observation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went								
NS, pat dry, apply santyl and calcium alginate dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing daily. 02/22/29 at 11pm: between right 3rd and 4th, and 4th and 5th toes: paint with betadine and OTA (Open to Air) daily. Right great toe amputation site: monitor for changes/worsening. Paint with betadine, OTA daily. Review of a hand written statement dated 02/26/19, and signed by S3 Wound Treatment Nurse revealed, in part, a notation which read, Resident #5's wound care was not done on 02/25/19. I was pulled to the floor and could not get to all wound care. Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Record (TAR) revealed voided initials on the 02/25/19 slot for wound care. Observation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went								
dressing to wound bed only, cover with clean dry dressing daily. 02/22/29 at 11pm: between right 3rd and 4th, and 4th and 5th toes: paint with betadine and OTA (Open to Air) daily. Right great toe amputation site: monitor for changes/worsening. Paint with betadine, OTA daily. Review of a hand written statement dated 02/26/19, and signed by S3 Wound Treatment Nurse revealed, in part, a notation which read, Resident #5's wound care was not done on 02/25/19. I was pulled to the floor and could not get to all wound care. Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Record (TAR) revealed voided initials on the 02/25/19 slot for wound care. Observation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went							:d	
02/22/29 at 11pm: between right 3rd and 4th, and 4th and 5th toes: paint with betadine and OTA (Open to Air) daily. Right great toe amputation site: monitor for changes/worsening. Paint with betadine, OTA daily. Review of a hand written statement dated 02/26/19, and signed by S3 Wound Treatment Nurse revealed, in part, a notation which read, Resident #5's wound care was not done on 02/25/19. I was pulled to the floor and could not get to all wound care. Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Record (TAR) revealed voided initials on the 02/25/19 slot for wound care. Observation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went 3. The system put in place to ensure the alleged deficient practice does not recur is: a. In-service will be completed by DON with nursing staff addressing the importance of providing wound care treatments as ordered. 4. The facility plans to monitor its performance to ensure the alleged deficient practice does not recur is: a. In-service will be completed by DON with nursing staff addressing the importance of providing wound care treatments as ordered. 4. The facility plans to monitor its performance to ensure wound care sustained by: a. DON/Designee will conduct random audits of TARs on 25% of identified residents 2 times weekly for 8 weeks then weekly to ensure wound care provided as ordered. b. DON/Designee will conduct random interviews with 25% of cognitive residents with wound care orders 2 times weekly for		dressing to wound be			1	or as		
is: (Open to Air) daily. Right great toe amputation site: monitor for changes/worsening. Paint with betadine, OTA daily. Review of a hand written statement dated 02/26/19, and signed by S3 Wound Treatment Nurse revealed, in part, a notation which read, Resident #5's wound care was not done on 02/25/19. I was pulled to the floor and could not get to all wound care. Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Record (TAR) revealed voided initials on the 02/25/19 slot for wound care. Observation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went is: a. In-service will be completed by DON with nursing staff addressing the importance of providing wound care treatments as ordered. 4. The facility plans to monitor its performance to ensure that solutions are sustained by: a. DON/Designee will conduct random audits of TARs on 25% of identified residents 2 times weekly for 8 weeks then weekly to ensure wound care provided as ordered. b. DON/Designee will conduct random interviews with 25% of cognitive residents with wound care orders 2 times weekly for		02/22/29 at 11pm: be						
betadine, OTA daily. Review of a hand written statement dated 02/26/19, and signed by S3 Wound Treatment Nurse revealed, in part, a notation which read, Resident #5's wound care was not done on 02/25/19. I was pulled to the floor and could not get to all wound care. Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Record (TAR) revealed voided initials on the 02/25/19 slot for wound care. Observation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went a. In-service will be completed by DON with nursing staff addressing the importance of providing wound care treatments as ordered. 4. The facility plans to monitor its performance to ensure that solutions are sustained by: a. DON/Designee will conduct random audits of TARs on 25% of identified residents 2 times weekly for 8 weeks then weekly to ensure wound care provided as ordered. b. DON/Designee will conduct random interviews with 25% of cognitive residents with wound care orders 2 times weekly for		(Open to Air) daily. F	Right great toe amputation		. · ·			
with nursing staff addressing the importance of providing wound care treatments as ordered. Nurse revealed, in part, a notation which read, Resident #5's wound care was not done on 02/25/19. I was pulled to the floor and could not get to all wound care. Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Record (TAR) revealed voided initials on the 02/25/19 slot for wound care. Observation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went with nursing staff addressing the importance of providing wound care treatments as ordered. 4. The facility plans to monitor its performance to ensure that solutions are sustained by: a. DON/Designee will conduct random audits of TARs on 25% of identified residents 2 times weekly for 8 weeks then weekly to ensure wound care provided as ordered. D. DON/Designee will conduct random interviews with 25% of cognitive residents with wound care orders 2 times weekly for			ges, worderling. Family with		a. In-service will be complete	d by DON		
02/26/19, and signed by S3 Wound Treatment Nurse revealed, in part, a notation which read, Resident #5's wound care was not done on 02/25/19. I was pulled to the floor and could not get to all wound care. Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Record (TAR) revealed voided initials on the 02/25/19 slot for wound care. Observation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went treatments as ordered. 4. The facility plans to monitor its performance to ensure that solutions are sustained by: a. DON/Designee will conduct random audits of TARs on 25% of identified residents 2 times weekly for 8 weeks then weekly to ensure wound care provided as ordered. b. DON/Designee will conduct random interviews with 25% of cognitive residents with wound care orders 2 times weekly for		,			- I	-		
Nurse revealed, in part, a notation which read, Resident #5's wound care was not done on 02/25/19. I was pulled to the floor and could not get to all wound care. Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Record (TAR) revealed voided initials on the 02/25/19 slot for wound care. Observation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went 4. The facility plans to monitor its performance to ensure that solutions are sustained by: a. DON/Designee will conduct random audits of TARs on 25% of identified residents 2 times weekly for 8 weeks then weekly to ensure wound care provided as ordered. b. DON/Designee will conduct random interviews with 25% of cognitive residents with wound care orders 2 times weekly for		Review of a hand wri	tten statement dated		importance of providing wour	nd care		
02/25/19. I was pulled to the floor and could not get to all wound care. Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Record (TAR) revealed voided initials on the 02/25/19 slot for wound care. Observation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went performance to ensure that solutions are sustained by: a. DON/Designee will conduct random audits of TARs on 25% of identified residents 2 times weekly for 8 weeks then weekly to ensure wound care provided as ordered. b. DON/Designee will conduct random interviews with 25% of cognitive residents with wound care orders 2 times weekly for			•		treatments as ordered.			
get to all wound care. Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Record (TAR) revealed voided initials on the 02/25/19 slot for wound care. Observation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went sustained by: a. DON/Designee will conduct random audits of TARs on 25% of identified residents 2 times weekly for 8 weeks then weekly to ensure wound care provided as ordered. b. DON/Designee will conduct random interviews with 25% of cognitive residents with wound care orders 2 times weekly for					4. The facility plans to monito	r its		
Review of Resident #5's February 2019 Treatment Administration Record (TAR) revealed voided initials on the 02/25/19 slot for wound care. Observation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went a. DON/Designee will conduct random audits of TARs on 25% of identified residents 2 times weekly for 8 weeks then weekly to ensure wound care provided as ordered. b. DON/Designee will conduct random interviews with 25% of cognitive residents with wound care orders 2 times weekly for		02/25/19. I was pulle	d to the floor and could not		performance to ensure that s	olutions ar	re	
Treatment Administration Record (TAR) revealed voided initials on the 02/25/19 slot for wound care. Observation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went audits of TARs on 25% of identified residents 2 times weekly for 8 weeks then weekly to ensure wound care provided as ordered. b. DON/Designee will conduct random interviews with 25% of cognitive residents with wound care orders 2 times weekly for		get to all wound care.			sustained by:			
voided initials on the 02/25/19 slot for wound care. residents 2 times weekly for 8 weeks then weekly to ensure wound care provided as ordered. Observation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went residents 2 times weekly for 8 weeks then weekly to ensure wound care provided as ordered. b. DON/Designee will conduct random interviews with 25% of cognitive residents with wound care orders 2 times weekly for					a. DON/Designee will conduc	t random		
care. Observation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went weekly to ensure wound care provided as ordered. b. DON/Designee will conduct random interviews with 25% of cognitive residents with wound care orders 2 times weekly for								
Observation on 02/27/19 at 11:10am revealed Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went ordered. b. DON/Designee will conduct random interviews with 25% of cognitive residents with wound care orders 2 times weekly for			02/25/19 slot for wound		1			
Resident #5 had a wound on his right foot and right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went b. DON/Designee will conduct random interviews with 25% of cognitive residents with wound care orders 2 times weekly for						provided	as	
right buttock. In an interview at this time, Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went interviews with 25% of cognitive residents with wound care orders 2 times weekly for								
Resident #5 stated on Monday, 02/25/19, he went with wound care orders 2 times weekly for			_		_			
to the wound treatment nurse and asked her 8 weeks then weekly to ensure wound					I	-	tor	
when she was going to do his wound treatment. care provided as ordered.						re wound		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С	
		195305	B. WING _		_	02/27/2019	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH L	AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAR					
0001112	a contone nontonto a	KEIND		CUT OFF, LA 70345			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 655	Resident #5 stated S3 told him she was done the day, and if she ha his wounds. Residen	Wound Treatment Nurse with wound treatment for d time, she wound tend to t #5 confirmed he had no for the confirmed this to S1	F 6	c. Any problems dis addressed with ree progressive discipli	ducation and ne. oring will be reviewed	d	
	confirmed Resident # receive wound care tr In an interview on 02/ Assistant Director of N signed the TAR on 02 voided her initials on the state of the table of table	27/19 at 03:05pm, S2 Nursing (ADON) stated she ½25/19 in error, and then the 02/25/19 slot. S2 ADON provide wound care to		at next scheduled C determine effective changes as deeme	ness and make		

PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING		04/30	0/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 00	00		
F 600 SS=E	§483.12 Freedom from Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misappropria and exploitation as dincludes but is not lin corporal punishment, any physical or chemitreat the resident's missingly \$483.12(a) The facilities \$483.12(a) The facilities \$483.12(a)(1) Not us physical abuse, corpinvoluntary seclusion This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interviews facility failed to ensure	om Abuse, Neglect, and right to be free from abuse, ation of resident property, efined in this subpart. This nited to freedom from involuntary seclusion and nical restraint not required to redical symptoms. ty must- e verbal, mental, sexual, or oral punishment, or it is not met as evidenced and record reviews, the	F 61	F-600 Abuse and Neglect		6/7/19
ABORATORY	(2) hours; and 2.) Failing to ensure left on the floor soiled and feces, for an extra This deficient practic (Resident #1) of 5 sa the potential to affect resided in the facility facility's Alphabetical Findings: Review of the facility	a resident who fell, was not d with vomit, blood, urine, ended period of time.	RE	1-Corrective Actions were according for residents affected by the all deficient practice by: a-An Inservice held on 5-13-20 ongoing for Q2hr rounds, also resident is not left on the floor fextended period of time. b-Resident #1 found to be affer alleged deficient practice had contact actions accomplished, by chair room closer to the nurses station for closer observation, and also placing a R#1 floor at bedside.	leged 219 on is 2 ensuring a for any cted by the corrective nging R#1 a fall mat to	(6) DATE

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

05/13/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: L28004

PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING _			04/	30/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	1	S.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0-7/-	30/2013
					46 E. 28TH STREET		
SOUTH L	AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB			UT OFF, LA 70345		
	ı				01 OFF, LA 70343		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Continued From page	e 1	F	300			
F 0000	presented by S2Direct revealed, in part, neg failure of the facility, it providers to provide gresident that are necessident that are necessident that are necessident mental are distress. Review of Resident # dated 04/08/19 at 06: Resident was found on near the bed. The rig and swollen, and he rextremities. Both knet Resident was noted wundigested pills. Review of a witness's 04/08/19 revealed, in room, Resident #1 was vomit. When asked, out of the bed, and ha when we turned him blood, and he had a bit that was full of blood. cleaned and changed urine and vomit. Review of a witness's 04/11/19 revealed, in room, Resident #1 was vomit, and there was Resident #1 told us he Emergency Medical Slike he was there for a blood on the floor. Af	ctor of Nursing (DON) lect was defined as the ts employees or service goods and services to a essary to avoid physical nguish, or emotional "I's nurses' notes entry 00am revealed, in part, on the floor on his abdomen, th side of his face was red had multiple skin tears to his es with reddened areas. With vomit which contained "Swritten statement dated part, when I entered the as lying face down in his Resident #1 said that he fell and been there all night. Over, his left arm was full of orush burn to his left knee		bUU	2-All Residents have the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practic a-Review of Incident/Accident Reports of residents having a fall in the last 30 days will identify any resident with may have fallen or been left on the floor too long due to Q2 rounds for incontinent rounds not being made. 3-Measures put in place to ensure the alleged deficient practice will not recurare: a-Q2hr rounds/incontinent care be documented on the residents ADL flowsheet every shift. b-Q4hr direct care observations be documented on the MAR by nursing ensure a resident is not left on the floor extended period of time. c-The DON/Designee will performand documentation/audits on 25% residents Q4hrs rounding 3x week for 6 weeks then weekly x 6 weeks. 4-The Facility will monitor its performant to make sure solutions are sustained be a-The DON/Designee will review findings of the rounding documentation audits at weekly morning QA meeting with the IDT. If problems persist progressive discipline will be enforced. 5-Date of completion will be 6-7-2019.	ee: ho ho ho will to an of hoe y:	

Facility ID: L28004

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED			
		195305	B. WING _		04/30/20	19	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING 8	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345	1 04/00/20	10	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COME	(X5) PLETION DATE	
F 600	note dated 04/08/19 #1 had a fall, which of last night. Resident night and screamed me." Had dried bloo extremities. EMS refragments and dried patient's bed. He was was cold. Review of Resident in Nursing Assistant (Concontinent care proved documentation that Fincontinent care ever from 06:00am on 04/04/08/19. Review of S3CNA Padated 04/10/19 reveal was terminated for note follow policy & processeparation Notice reseparation was documented in the follow policy & processeparation was documented for note follow policy & processeparation follow policy & processe	this hospital record, triage revealed, in part, Resident occurred at a nursing home reported, "I fell out of bed last all night for someone to help d to the upper and lower ported emesis with pill blood was on the floor by the as shivering and reported he shivering he shivering here.	F 6				
	In an interview on 04 stated S3CNA was to	/30/19 at 12:28pm, S4CNA					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7. BOILD			,	С	
		195305	B. WING			04/	30/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB		14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 46 E. 28TH STREET UT OFF, LA 70345			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	at 06:00am. S4CNA arrived for her shift at assisted other staff m Resident #1. Reside and the floor, and vor medications was passistated Resident #1 w feces, and from expe "had been there a wh Resident #1 was so she had been changed. In an interview on 04/S5Human Resources by her superior to do termination was neglechecked on Resident during her shift. S5H name her superior. Reporting of Alleged. CFR(s): 483.12(c)(1)(1)(1)(1)(2)(1)(2)(1)(2)(2)(1)(3)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	10:00pm through 04/08/19 further stated that when she c 06:00am on 04/08/19, she members cleaning up int #1 had dried blood on him mit with undigested ted to his face. S4CNA as soiled with urine and rience, felt that Resident #1 iile." S4CNA stated coiled, that there was no way d at 04:00am. (30/19 at 01:12pm, a stated she was instructed cument S3CNA's reason for ect, because S3CNA had not #1 every two (2) hours uman Resources refused to Violations (4) se to allegations of abuse, or mistreatment, the facility e that all alleged violations		600			6/7/19	
	involving abuse, negli mistreatment, includir source and misappro are reported immedia hours after the allegating that cause the allegations bodily injury, the events that cause abuse and do not res	ect, exploitation or ng injuries of unknown priation of resident property, itely, but not later than 2 tion is made, if the events tion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if a the allegation do not involve ult in serious bodily injury, to						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUL' IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDI		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING		C 04/30/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING 8	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345	1 04/09/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 609	adult protective servifor jurisdiction in long accordance with Star procedures. §483.12(c)(4) Report investigations to the designated represent accordance with Star Survey Agency, with incident, and if the all appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interviews facility failed to report and other officials: 1.) An allegation of runknown origin on 0-42.) An injury of unknown origin on 0-42.	the State Survey Agency and ces where state law provides geterm care facilities) in the law through established. If the results of all administrator or his or her tative and to other officials in the law, including to the State in 5 working days of the leged violation is verified at eaction must be taken. If is not met as evidenced If and record reviews, the action to the State Survey Agency Integlect and an injury of 14/08/2019; and 15/08/2019; and 15/09/2019. The was identified for 1 can be was identified for 1 can be well as any of the 92 residents who as documented on the control of the state Survey Integlect and Other evealed, in part, all suspected estantiated incidents of abuse experted to appropriate state entities or individuals as me Should a suspected violation dent of mistreatment, in unknown source, or abuse ity Administrator or his/her	F 60	F-609 Reporting of Alleged Violation 1-Corrective Action for R#1 identified the alleged deficient practice by: a-A SIMS (#979) investigation was opened on 4-15-19 and an investigation an injury of unknown origin was closed. The SIMS investigation was unsubstantiated for Abuse/Neglect. b-A SIMS investigation will be completed related to 04/08/19 fall. 2- Other residents will be identified be review of incident reports for the past days to identify any resident who may have fallen or been left on the floor for too long or any other giver neglect noted and submit a SIM investigation accordingly. 3- Measures put in place to ensure the alleged deficient practice will not recurate a-An in service on 5-2-19 was held with the DON/Administrator on compling of SIMS reporting per occurrence as	for on y 30 / care s ne nr:	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING _			1	C (30/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE	1 04/	30/2019
				146 E. 28TH STREET			
SOUTH LA	AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB		CUT OFF, LA 70345			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BI O THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Continued From page licensing/certification the resident's response Services, Law enforce resident's physician, adirector. Review of the facility's presented by S2Direct revealed, in part, neg failure of the facility, it providers to provide gresident that are necestarm, pain, mental are distress. Injuries of usin part, as the source observed by any persented by any persented by any persented in part, falls the resident sent to the from accidental contains the resident sent to the from accidental contains accidental contains accidental contains accident was found on the service of Resident # dated 04/08/19 at 06: Resident was found on the resident, and he he extremities. Both known services is serviced in the resident was found on the sextremities.	agency, the Ombudsman, sible party, Adult Protective ement officials, the and the facility medical as abuse training material ctor of Nursing (DON) lect was defined as the ts employees or service goods and services to a essary to avoid physical nguish, or emotional nknown origin was defined, of the injury was not son. Further review revealed which required reporting (unwitnessed, resulted in the hospital, or falls that result act with objects or other	F 6	DEFICIE	rator will s of neglect/ab wn origin. I Completion w /Administrator orted to state tly w all ts for any abuse and will rigly to state monitor its colutions are will audit all Sl ing and s as applicable vill kly x 4 weeks x porate RN for	use rill IMs	
	04/08/19 revealed, in room, Resident #1 wa vomit. When asked, out of the bed, and ha When we turned him	s written statement dated part, when I entered the as lying face down in his Resident #1 said that he fell ad been there all night. over, his left arm was full of brush burn to his left knee					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NI IMPED:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		195305	B. WING		C 04/30/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345	1 04/30/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	D BE COMPLETION
F 609	that was full of blood cleaned and change urine and vomit Review of a witness 04/11/19 revealed, it room, Resident #1 vomit, and there was Resident #1 told us Emergency Medical like he was there for blood on the floor. Was cleaning the bloand dark in color. Review of Resident note dated 04/08/19 #1 had a fall, which last night. Resident night and screamed me." Had dried blood extremities. EMS refragments and dried patient's bed. He www. was cold. Review of S3Certific Payroll/Status Chan revealed documenta for neglect on a resi procedure. Review Notice revealed, in pwas documented as date of separation work Review of the facility Incident Tracking Sythere was no report and his allegation of 04/08/19. In an interview on 04 stated Resident #1 in the state of the second in t	d. We got him up and and him because he was full of a written statement dated in part, when I walked in the was on the floor, lying in a round pill in his vomit. The had been there all night. Service (EMS) said it looked a while because of the dried after Resident #1 left, as I bod, it was stuck to the floor the was stuck to the floor at a nursing home reported, "I fell out of bed last all night for someone to help and to the upper and lower reported emesis with pill blood was on the floor by the as shivering and reported he as shivering and reported he was terminated dent/failure to follow policy & of S3CNA's Separation neglect of a resident, and	F 60	9	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			D. MINO				
		195305	B. WING			04/	30/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 46 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	dried blood, and told all night long. S2DOI allegation of neglect, did not complete an Callegation. In an interview on 04. S1Administrator state OTIS/SIMS report for was made on 04/08/12.) Injury of Unknowing Review of Resident # dated 04/15/19 at 09: nurse was called to Foobserved him lying of a laceration to the bri #1 was transferred to evaluation. Review of Resident # admission date of 04. resident rolled out of the nursing home. The hash ad in the last two have a skin tear at multiple skin tears an arm, elbow, and bilate. Computed Tomograp to have an acute hem admitted for further to the review of the facility' OTIS/State Informatic (SIMS) reports reveau generated on 04/15/19. In an interview on 04. stated Resident #1 has 04/15/19 which results.	ated he had a skin tear, with the nurse he had been there N confirmed this was an and further confirmed she DTIS report in regards to /30/19 at 02:30pm, ad he did not complete an allegation of neglect which 19 regarding Resident #1. In Origin on 04/15/2019: at 's nurses' notes entry and a local hospital for a local hospital records with an and fell to the floor at his is the second fall that he co (2) weeks. He was found the bridge of his nose, with dornsing to the left hand, eral knees. He had a hy (CT) scan and was found norrhage. He will be eatment. Is last 3 months of the left hand a report on Management System led Resident #1 had a report of the confidence of the	F	609			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING_			C 04/30/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING &			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345	<u>l</u>	04/30/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	was then transferred neurological evaluati not trained on the ne and therefore did not requirements. S2DC email reminder from report was due on 04	to another hospital for on. S2DON stated she was w SIMS reporting system, meet the reporting time on stated she received an State Office, stating that the 4/23/19. S2DON confirmed arding Resident #1's injuries	F	509		

PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTF	RUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		195305	B. WING _			09.	/26/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB		146 E. 281	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE TH STREET F, LA 70345			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000				
F 561 SS=E	Recertification Surve Self-Determination CFR(s): 483.10(f)(1)-	•	F	561			11/10/19	
	promote and facilitate through support of res	right to and the facility must resident self-determination sident choice, including but ts specified in paragraphs (f)						
	activities, schedules (waking times), health							
		ident has a right to make s of his or her life in the cant to the resident.						
	with members of the	ident has a right to interact community and participate in both inside and outside the						
	religious, and commu interfere with the right facility.	cident has a right to ctivities, including social, unity activities that do not to of other residents in the						
	Based on record revi	iew and interview, the facility esident #76) of 3 residents of daily living (ADLs), was		F 56 SELF	61 F-DETERMINATION			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 10/10/2019

Facility ID: L28004

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING _			09/26/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•		
				146 E. 28TH STREET			
SOUTH LA	AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB		CUT OFF, LA 70345			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 561	Continued From pag		F 5	61 1. Assistance with bath of	choice will be		
		the potential to affect any of		offered/provided to Resident	#76 to meet		
	the 95 residents residents			hygiene needs.			
	documented on the F	•		nygiene neede.			
		nts form (CMS Form 672).		2. All residents will be obse	erved to		
	Findings:	((identify any bathing needs. E			
				will be offered/provided to ide			
	Review of Resident #	‡76's record revealed an		residents to meet hygiene ne			
	admit date of 08/08/1	9 with diagnoses, in part, of					
		Heart Failure, Chronic		3. Nurses and CNAs will be	e re-educated		
	Obstructive Pulmonary Disease and Pulmonary			by the CNA Supervisor or he	er designee on		
	Fibrosis.			providing bathing of choice to			
				meet hygiene needs and doo	cumentation		
	Review of Resident #	‡76's Minimum Data Set		of ADL care.			
	(MDS) with an Asses	sment Reference Date of					
	08/15/19 revealed a	Brief Interview for Mental		4. The CNA Supervisor or	designee will		
	Status score of 12 (s	core of 8-12 moderate		make observation rounds on	one hall per		
	cognitive impairment). Further review of Resident		day, five days a week, to mo	nitor		
	#76's MDS revealed	it was very important to her		performance and documenta	ation of ADL		
		tub, bath, shower or sponge		care. The Social Services Di			
		ed one person assistance		designee will interview a ran-	dom mix of		
	with activities of daily	living, including bathing.		10 residents per week to ens	-		
				of choice provided to resider	nts to meet		
		/23/19 at 11:50am, Resident		hygiene needs.			
		ed an evening shower and					
		fied Nursing Assistants		Results of observations and			
	, ,	d not have a shower when		be documented on monitoring			
		ause they did not have		Monitoring will be completed			
	_	ated she was not receiving a		and then as deemed necess			
		quested one. She stated her		QAPI team. Any issues note			
		Tuesdays and Thursdays		corrected at time of discover			
		veekends. She stated she		Re-education will be conducted to a read to a second t			
	nad gone four to five	days with no shower.		deemed necessary. Results			
	Dovious of the shares	r log for Docidont #701- hall		will be reviewed at the next (-		
		r log for Resident #76's hall		QAPI meeting for review of p	лос e ss		
		evealed no documentation ceived a shower, or refused		efficiency.			
		•					
	a shower on the follo	wing dates: 08/18/19, 08/24/19, 08/25/19,					
		.u. tu. ta. uuiz +i ta. uuiz 0/10/18.	1	1			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		195305	B. WING		09/26/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING	& REHAB	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 561	Review of the show dated September 20 to be done on 2p-10 name. Further revie September 2019 revenue Resident #76 receiv 09/23/19. Review of Resident August 2019 and September 2019 an	er log for Resident #76's hall 019 revealed documentation 0p shift under Resident #76's ew of the shower log dated vealed documentation of red a shower was on #76's CNA flowsheets dated eptember 2019 revealed no shower being given on the 27/19 through 08/31/19 and 19, 09/05/19, 09/06/19, through 09/11/19, 09/13/19, and 09/22/19. There was no ce of Resident #76 refusing above mentioned dates. 9/25/19 at 11:04am, S6CNA they have two shower aides ney rotate the two facility halls one week they provide onday, Wednesday and of the facility, and the other showers on Tuesday and they switch days the SCNA Coordinator confirmed my shower aides on the resident had a bath/shower on Id not receive another shower in asked if she thought that	F 56	,	
	a resident requested the floor CNAs would bath/shower. S6CN	stated yes. She confirmed if d a shower on the weekend, ld be responsible for doing the A Coordinator stated she was t #76 asked for her showers			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING		09/26/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING 8	& REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345	1 00/20/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 561	verify if Resident #76 as requested. S6CN resident had the right and the time of the breviewed the shower and Resident #76's months of August and confirmed there was Resident #76 receive mentioned dates and refusals on those ab S6CNA Coordinator a resident did not redays in a row. In an interview on 05 stated she was the set #76's hall. S17CNA switched to shower in because it was less S17CNA stated one baths/showers to on Wednesdays and France would have bath/showers to on Wednesdays, and therefollowing week. S17 received a shower or receive another bath they received a show receive another bath S17CNA was asked problem, and she states and the states and the showers or S17CNA stated she the evening shift that showers on their shift.	Oopm shift, but she did not was receiving her showers AA Coordinator agreed a but to choose the type of bath wath. S6 CNA Coordinator rolog for Resident #76's hall CNA flowsheets for the did September 2019 and no documentation that ed a shower on the above did no documentation of any ove mentioned dates. confirmed it was a problem if ceive a shower for 4 or 5	F 5	51		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING _			09/	26/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB		146	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE E. 28TH STREET T OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	stated if Resident #76 the CNAs should hav refusal. S17CNA rev September 2019 and shower Resident #76 dates for September Resident #76 becaus requested her shower worked 6:00am-2:00p Resident #76's CNA f September 2019 and documentation that R shower, or refused a mentioned dates. In an interview on 09/ of Nursing (DON) states shower schedule had on Monday, Wedness and Thursdays. S2D unaware that showers weekends unless req Surveyor informed S2 documentation of Reson the 2:00pm to 10:04 and 5 days in a row she thought that was yes, it was a problem Notify of Changes (In CFR(s): 483.10(g)(14) Notific (i) A facility must imm consult with the residuconsistent with his or representative(s) where	76 a shower. S17CNA 6 had refused her shower, e documented an "R" for iewed the shower log dated she confirmed she did not on the above mentioned and wrote 2p-10pm for e that was the time she r. S17CNA confirmed she om. S17CNA reviewed flowsheets for August and confirmed there was no esident #76 received a shower on the above 726/19 at 8:15am, S2Director ted she was unaware the changed to alternating halls day, Friday, then Tuesday ON confirmed she was s were not given on the uested by the resident. 2DON there was no sident #76 having a shower 00pm shift as requested for r. Surveyor asked S2DON if a problem, and she stated . jury/Decline/Room, etc.))(i)-(iv)(15) cation of Changes. ediately inform the resident; ent's physician; and notify, her authority, the resident		561			11/10/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BU		FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		195305	B. WING _			09/26/2019		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	≩ REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345	DE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 580	Continued From pag	ge 5	F t	580				
	results in injury and physician interventic (B) A significant cha mental, or psychoso deterioration in heal status in either life-tl clinical complication (C) A need to alter traneed to discontinut treatment due to advommence a new for (D) A decision to tranesident from the fact §483.15(c)(1)(ii). (ii) When making no (14)(i) of this sectionall pertinent informatis available and proving physician. (iii) The facility must resident and the reswhen there is-(A) A change in roor as specified in §483 (B) A change in resident and the reswhent here is-state law or regulatif (e)(10) of this section (iv) The facility must update the address phone number of the representative(s). §483.10(g)(15) Admission to a computation of the section of	has the potential for requiring on; onge in the resident's physical, cial status (that is, a sth, mental, or psychosocial preatening conditions or s); reatment significantly (that is, a e an existing form of verse consequences, or to rm of treatment); or onsfer or discharge the cility as specified in stification under paragraph (g) on, the facility must ensure that the cition specified in §483.15(c)(2) wided upon request to the cident representative, if any, or roommate assignment cons as specified in paragraph on. record and periodically (mailing and email) and						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING			09/	26/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB		14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 46 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345	1 00/	20/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	room changes between under §483.15(c)(9) This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation interview, the facility 1. Notify Resident #20 reviewed for accident reviewed in the inversidents residents form (CM Findings: Resident #20 Review of Resident physician orders reviewed for accident physician orders reviewed for accident and the pot residents form (CM Findings: Resident #20 Review of Resident physician orders reviewed for accident physician orders reviewed for accordation to the left cream as needed, a excoriation to the left cream as needed. Further the groin and buttook with ketoconazole 2 Review of Resident 09/17/19 revealed M Skin Damage) still pand buttook with treating and buttook with treating the same part of the same part	ify the policies that apply to been its different locations. T is not met as evidenced on, record review, and failed to: 20's physician and the anew area of skin 3 residents reviewed for skin 3 residents reviewed for skin 3 residents reviewed for skin 5 responsible party of an manner for 1 of 3 residents in a total of 19 residents stigative stage. This deficient ential to affect any of the 95 the facility as documented insus and Conditions of S Form 672). #20's September 2019 realed, in part: cleanse areas right ischium and apply barrier and cleanse areas of it ischium and apply barrier review revealed to cleanse k daily and apply calmoseptin on the facility and	F	580	F 580 NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES 1. A. Resident #20□s physician and responsible party was notified of a new area of skin breakdown 09/26/19. B. Resident #87□s responsible party w notified of fall on 09/24/19. 2. A. A review of body audits and woreports for a 4-week lookback will be completed to identify residents who experienced a new area of skin breakdown. Chart audits will be completed on identified residents to ensure notification of physician and responsible party completed. Any issue identified will be corrected at time of discovery. B. A review of Incident/Accident reports for a 4-week lookback will be complete to identify residents who experienced a accident. Chart audits will be complete to identified residents to ensure notification of physician and responsibl party completed. Any issues identified be corrected at time of discovery. 3. The DON or designee will inservice nursing staff on the importance of time notification of resident sphysician and responsible party when a change in condition occurs.	vas und es d in d e will		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY IPLETED
		195305	B. WING _		09	9/26/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	and buttock. Observation on 09/26 S7LPN/Treatment No. Nurse) of Resident # wounds to the reside ischium, and right bu an open area of the secretum approximate tissue to the wound be revealed the periwou wound) was red and to normal skin tone from pressed). S7LPN/Trewound to Resident # wound. Review of Resident # wound. Review of Resident # wound. Review of Resident # wound. In an interview on 09 S7LPN/Treatment No. observation of the nescrotum yesterday the applying calmasepting wound. S7LPN/Treatment No. notified Resident # 20 party of the new wound wound to preser In an interview on 09 (Director of Nursing) physician and resportation.	19 revealed MASD to groin 5/19 at 4:12pm with urse (Licensed Practical 20's body audit revealed nt's right ischium, left ttock. Observation revealed skin on the resident's ely nickel sized with beefy red bed. Further observation and (tissue around the open non-blanching (skin returns from red to skin tone when eatment Nurse stated the 20's scrotum was a new #20's nurse's notes dated eekly body audit completed area noted to scrotum. #26/19 at 11:19am, urse stated since the ew wound to Resident #20's the only thing completed was the (barrier) cream to the new ttment Nurse and urse stated they have not b's physician or responsible nd since identification of the	F5	4. A. DON or Designee chart audit 3 x weekly on identified from the review audits and communication ensure physician and resure notified of new skin is B. DON or Designee will audit 3 x weekly on resid from the review of Incide reports to ensure physicial responsible party are not Results of audits will be a monitoring tool. Monitoring completed for 8 weeks a deemed necessary by the Any issues noted will be of discovery. Re-education conducted as deemed necessary of monitoring will be reviewed. Quarterly QAPI meeting process efficiency.	residents v of weekly body on forms to sponsible party ssues. conduct a chart lents identified int/Accident an and tified of accidents. recorded on ing will be ind then as is e QAPI team. corrected at time on will be ecessary. Results ewed at the next	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		195305	B. WING			09/	26/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB		14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 46 E. 28TH STREET UT OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	faxed to Resident #20 12:02pm revealed in an excoriation to the industrial buttock noted. Further resident does get calliplease advise on treat Resident #87 Review of Resident #stepdaughter was the Review of Resident #an Assessment Refer revealed a Brief Interior 8 (score of 8-12 was impaired). In an interview and of on 09/26/19 at 9:05art to Resident #87's left the skin removed and in color. The surveyor happened, and he stathere was an accident of his wheelchair wheelchair wheelchair wheelchair wheelchair wheelchair and documentation of the involving Resident #8 was a wheelchair and Review of Resident #9 paperwork revealed as of 09/24/19 at 9:55arr	20's Fax Sheet dated as 0's Physician on 09/26/19 at part: upon body assessment resident's scrotum and er review revealed the moseptine applied daily timent. 87's face sheet revealed his responsible party. 87's Minimum Data Set with ence Date of 09/04/19 view for Mental Status score as moderately cognitively servation of Resident #87 in, revealed a clear dressing forearm with the top layer of a the area covered was red to asked Resident #87 what atted on Tuesday, 09/24/19, it on the van, and he fell out on the floor. Is resident incident report 0 on the floor. Is resident incident report 0 on the floor. So resident incident report 0 on the equipment in use 1 transportation van. 87's hospital discharge in encounter date and time in, and his stepdaughter cy contact. Further review	F	580			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING		Q	9/26/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SOUTH LAFOURCHE NURSING & REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345	DE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	of head-initial encount forearm without comp multiple abrasions and Review of Resident # no documentation reg Resident #87's left for the responsible party review of Resident #8 the last nurse's note in 08/08/19. In an interview on 09/187's stepdaughter structure of his wheelchair received a phone call her know her dad was 10:33am. She stated notify her that Reside accident and was tak she called the facility nurse, and she was in fall in the van and was was in the ER at the last nurse on 09/Director of Nursing (Ahas a fall and/or injurty would be notified. S3/187's record with the there was no docume 09/24/19 and no docume 09/24/19 a	part, the following: for Visit - Diagnosis, injury ter, fall, skin tear of left blication-initial encounter, d acute sinusitis. 87's nurse's notes revealed garding the injury to rearm or documentation that was notified. Further 87's nurse's notes revealed in the record was dated (26/19 at 11:40am, Resident tated her father had cataract ring of 09/24/19 and was on rursing home when he fell in the van. She stated she from the hospital's ER to let is in the ER on 09/24/19 at the nursing home did not nt #87 was involved in an en to the ER. She stated and spoke to Resident #87's so the aware of Resident #87's so unaware that Resident #87 hospital. (26/19 12:40pm, S3Assistant ADON) stated if a Resident y, the responsible party sADON reviewed Resident surveyor and confirmed entation of the incident on	F 58				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING			09/	26/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB		14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 46 E. 28TH STREET UT OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	provider did not prese evidence, that the res immediately notified o visit to the ER.	ented evidence, and the ent any documented sponsible party was of a fall, which required a		580			
F 609 SS=D			F	609			11/10/19
	involving abuse, neglimistreatment, includir source and misappro are reported immedia hours after the allegat that cause the allegat serious bodily injury, the events that cause abuse and do not rest the administrator of the officials (including to adult protective service for jurisdiction in long accordance with State procedures. §483.12(c)(4) Report investigations to the adesignated represent accordance with State Survey Agency, within incident, and if the all appropriate correctives	ng injuries of unknown priation of resident property, tely, but not later than 2 tion is made, if the events tion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if the allegation do not involve ult in serious bodily injury, to ne facility and to other the State Survey Agency and the state Survey Agency and the state law provides term care facilities) in the law through established					

PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING _			9/26/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	0.20.20.0
				146 E. 28TH STREET		
SOUTH LA	AFOURCHE NURSING	G & REHAB		CUT OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	reviews, the facility unknown origin wi (Resident #8) of 1 deficient practice If the 95 residents we documented of the Conditions of Resident (MDS) with an Asse (ARD) of 08/16/19 had a Brief Interview of 6 which in cognitively impaired Review of Resident dated 09/04/19 revindicated he was a Review of the facil Reporting policy reviolation of abuse, mistreatment (inclusiource and misapp will be reported im a. Two (2) hours abuse or has resured to the resident of the serious bodily injured Review of Resident (2) hours abuse or has resured to the resident of the serious bodily injured Review of Resident (2) hours abuse or has resured to the resident of Resident (3) hours abuse or has resured to the resident of Resident (4) hours abuse or has resured to the resident of Resident (4) hours abuse or has resured to the resident of Resident (4) hours abuse or has resured to the resident of Resident (4) hours abuse or has resured to the resident of Resident (4) hours abuse or has resured to the resident of Resident (5) hours abuse or has resured to the resident of Resident (5) hours abuse or has resured to the resident of Resident (5) hours abuse or has resured to the resident of Resident (5) hours abuse or has resured to the resident (6) hours abuse or has resured to the resident (6) hours abuse or has resured to the resident (6) hours abuse or has resured to the resident (6) hours abuse or has resured to the resident (6) hours abuse or has resured to the resident (6) hours abuse or has resured to the resident (6) hours abuse or has resured to the resident (6) hours abuse or has resured to the resident (6) hours abuse or has resured to the resident (6) hours abuse or has resured to the resident (6) hours abuse or has resured to the resident (6) hours abuse or has resured to the resident (6) hours abuse or has resured to the resident (6) hours abuse or has resured to the resident (6) hours abuse or has resured to the resident (6) hours abuse or has resured to the resident (6) hours abuse or has resured to the resured to	ations, interviews, and record y failed to report an injury of thin 2 hours of discovery for 1 9 sampled residents. This had the potential to affect any of the resided in the facility as a Resident Census and dents form (CMS-672). In #8's Minimum Data Set resessment Reference Date revealed, in part, Resident #8 rew for Mental Status (BIMS) adicated he was severely realed a score of ten (10) which a high risk for falls. In the facility as a service of ten (10) which a high risk for falls. It is Abuse Investigating and revealed, in part, an alleged neglect, exploitation or unding injuries of unknown propriation of resident property) mediately, but not later than: If the alleged violation involves led in serious bodily injury; or 24) hours if the alleged violation buse and has not resulted in the fail with the serious bodily injury; or 24) hours if the alleged violation buse and has not resulted in the fail with the serious bodily injury; or 24 hours if the alleged violation buse and has not resulted in the fail with the	F 6	F 609 ABUSE REPOTING 1. The facility entered a SI (#8282) related to Resident injury of unknown origin resuserious bodily injury on 09/2 report completed on 09/30/1 2. A review of Incident/Acc for a 4-week lookback will be to ensure any other incident resulting in an injury of unkn serious bodily injury have be for investigation. Any require reports will be completed ba findings. 3. Facility staff will be insepolicy/procedure related to tireporting of an injury of unkn serious bodily injury to Admi Director of nursing so that in can begin and SIMS report stimely. 4. DON or designee will relacident/Accident reports 3x ensure immediate notification Administrator and/or DON of unknown origin or serious both and completion of required Singles.	MS report #8□s alleged ulting in 5/19. SIMS 9. sident reports e completed s/accidents own origin or een reported ed SIMS sed on review rviced on imely nown origin or nistrator or vestigation submitted eview weekly to n of f an injury of odily injury SIMS reports. monitoring	
	complained of pair stated he fell 2 day denied any other i	n revealed Resident #8 n to his left wrist. Resident #8 ys ago and did not report it, and njuries. Vital signs were normal, deformity noted to the left wrist.		tool. Monitoring will be comp weeks and then as deemed the QAPI team. Any issues r corrected at time of discover Re-education will be conducted	necessary by noted will be ry.	

Facility ID: L28004

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		195305	B. WING _			09	0/26/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING 8	REHAB		14	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16 E. 28TH STREET UT OFF, LA 70345	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	The physician was n local Emergency Roo Review of Resident at 09/23/19 at 7:30pm is returned to the facilit fracture of the distal forearm). Review of the Health revealed this inciden 09:34am, but was dis 2:25pm. An interview and obsection Resident #8 on 09/2 was observed with han ace bandage/splinhis elbow. Resident in an interview on 09:33Assistant Director Resident #8 told \$1/4 from an unwitnessed earlier. In an interview on 09:52Director of Nursing #8 had a fractured with won 09/23/19. S2DON confractured wrist was as \$2DON further confiorigin was not report confirmed Resident at \$1/4 from the	otified. Resident sent to a om (ER) for evaluation. #8's nurses' notes dated revealed, in part, Resident #8 by with a diagnosis of a closed rend of the left radius (bone in a Standards Incident Report to the was entered on 09/25/19 at secovered on 09/23/19 at secovered on 09/23/19 at secovered on 09/23/19 at servation was conducted with a 4/19 at 8:30am. Resident #8 is left arm immobilized with an at from his fingers to above #8 stated he fell. #8/25/19 at 9:15am, of Nursing (ADON) stated administrator his wrist hurt la, unreported fall 2 days	F	609	deemed necessary. Results of monito will be reviewed at the next Quarterly QAPI meeting for review of process efficiency.	ring	
	In an interview on 09 S1Administrator stat	n/25/19 at 11:52am, ed on 09/23/19, Resident #8					

STATEMENT OF AND PLAN OF C		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING		09	/26/2019	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER OURCHE NURSING &	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
C F S V ii	vas of unknown origir njury was not reporte equired.	st pain. When asked,	F 60	09			
SS=D (applies to all treatmer acility residents. Base assessment of a resident residents receive accordance with profesoractice, the compreheare plan, and the resident REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation eview, the facility failed.) ensure a Prothrom Normalized Ratio (PT Resident #87); 2.) ensure neurocheck unwitnessed fall on the van (Resident #87); 3.) ensure the Certifier ransported a resident ransported a resident ransported a resident ransportation van (Resident ransportati	andamental principle that and care provided to sed on the comprehensive lent, the facility must ensure treatment and care in essional standards of ensive person-centered idents' choices. is not met as evidenced in, interview and record ed to: abin Time/International /INR) was drawn as ordered its were performed after an e facility's transportation d Nursing Assistant (CNA) it safely in the facility's esident #87); and awas revised after an change in order for #87).	F 68	F 684 QUALITY OF CARE 1. Resident #87 no longer reside facility. The facility van is out of se until a replacement seatbelt obtain installed. 2. A. The facility will conduct a recurrent physician □s orders for a 4 lookback period to identify other rewith orders to draw PT/INR. Chart will be completed on identified resensure PT/INR was drawn as order Any identified issues will be report physician for corrective action at tidiscovery. B. The facility will conduct a review	ervice ned and eview of -week esidents audits idents to ered. eed to ime of	11/10/19	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		195305	B. WING _		_	09/26/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				146 E. 28TH STREET		
SOUTH LA	AFOURCHE NURSING	G & REHAB		CUT OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	((EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From p	age 14	F	684		
F 684	facility as docume Form-672 Resider Residents. Findings: Review of Resider admit date of 02/0 Atrial Fibrillation, at Review of Resider Assessment Refer revealed in part, a score of 8 (score of cognitively impaired an anticoagulant of period. Review of Resider Administration Revealed he received medication) 1 million Review of Resider Review of Resider new order for Res PT/INR's every tw 03/10/20. Review of Resider documented evider documented evider 09/24/19 as ordered.	and and the facility's CMS and Census and Conditions of the H87's record revealed an 7/19 with diagnoses, in part, of and a Prosthetic Heart Valve. In #87's Minimum Data Set with rence Date of 09/04/19 Brief Interview of Mental Status of 8-12 was moderate and and he received six days of during the seven day look back of the H87's Medication cord dated September 2019 and he received six days of during the seven day look back of the H87's record revealed a faxed ident #87 dated 09/10/19 for the weeks from 09/10/19 through the H87's record revealed no ance of a PT/INR drawn on the H87's record revealed no ance of a PT/INR drawn on the H87's record revealed no the H87's record	F	Incident/Accident residents to experienced an unaudits will be compresidents to ensure performed after unidentified issues we physician for corrediscovery. C. Any resident be wheelchair passen be affected. The faresidents being trapassengers in facilissecured. D. The facility will current physician cother residents recompleted on identications. Charcompleted on identications. Any issue corrected at time of anticoagulants were care plan resident/Accident resident/Accident resident/Accident resident/Accident residents will be compared an incoagulation will be compared to the compared an incoagulation will be compared an incoagulation will be compared to the comp	ective action at time of sing transported as a anger in Facility van could acility will ensure ansported as wheelchair lity van are safely conduct a review of as orders to identify beiving anticoagulant at audits will be attified residents to revised to reflect the use with laboratory sues identified will be of discovery. Conduct a review of reports for a 4-week a identify residents who cident/accident. Chart pleted on identified e care plan revised to identified will be	
	S9Licensed Practi was unaware that for PT/INR every t	09/26/19 at 12:00pm, cal Nurse (LPN) stated she Resident #87 had a new order wo weeks. 09/26/19 at 12:25pm,		the nursing staff or processing lab ord drawn as ordered.	lers to ensure labs are signee will inservice the	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING			09/	26/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	20/2013
SOUTH L	AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB			46 E. 28TH STREET UT OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	when there was a new Facility, the nurse when should document the and place the yellow basket, located on the S3ADON stated the yellow basket, located on the S3ADON stated the yellow basket, located on the S3ADON stated the yellow basket, located on the PT/INR every was not transcribed at one signed or dated the S3ADON confirmed wellow Resident #87 did not 09/24/19 or 9/25/19 at was on 09/09/19. In an interview and of on 09/26/19 at 9:05 at the skin removed and in color. The surveyon happened, and he stated there was an accident of his wheelchair wheels brakes and he landed Review of the facility'dated 09/24/19 at 9:0 documentation of the involving Resident #8 was a wheelchair and Review of Resident #9 paperwork revealed at of 09/24/19 at 9:55 and Review of Resident #9 paperwork revealed at of 09/24/19 at 9:55 and Review of Resident #9 paperwork revealed at of 09/24/19 at 9:55 and Review of Resident #9 paperwork revealed at of 09/24/19 at 9:55 and Review of Resident #9 paperwork revealed at of 09/24/19 at 9:55 and Review of Resident #9 paperwork revealed at of 09/24/19 at 9:55 and Review of Resident #9 paperwork revealed at of 09/24/19 at 9:55 and Review of Resident #9 paperwork revealed at of 09/24/19 at 9:55 and Review of Resident #9 paperwork revealed at of 09/24/19 at 9:55 and Review of Resident #9 paperwork revealed at of 09/24/19 at 9:55 and Review of Resident #9 paperwork revealed at of 09/24/19 at 9:55 and Review of Resident #9 paperwork revealed at of 09/24/19 at 9:55 and Review of Resident #9 paperwork revealed at of 09/24/19 at 9:55 and Review of Resident #9 paperwork revealed at of 09/24/19 at 9:55 and Review of Resident #9 paperwork revealed at of 09/24/19 at 9:55 and Review of Resident #9 paperwork revealed #9 paper	of Nursing (ADON) stated w order that was faxed to the oreceived the faxed order order as a telephone order copy of the order in a e desk at the nursing station. Wellow copy would go to the expression of the order two weeks, on 09/10/19, as a telephone order and no the fax upon receipt. With the lab company that have a repeat PT/INR on and the last PT/INR drawn of the area covered was red or asked Resident #87 what fated on Tuesday, 09/24/19, at on the van, and he fell out en the driver put on the don'the floor. Seresident incident report floam revealed off premises incident and the equipment in use of transportation van. 1887's hospital discharge an encounter date and time in. Further review of the es dated 09/24/19 revealed	F	684	performing neurochecks after an unwitnessed fall. C. Upon receipt of replacement seatbee the facility will provide training to staff approved to transport residents in the facility van on how to safely secure wheelchairs in the van. D. The DON or designee will inservice MDS/care plan team on the protocol for revising the care plan to reflect incident/accidents and the use of anticoagulant medication. 4. A. DON or Designee will conduct a chart audit on residents identified from review of physician orders to ensure PT/INR are being drawn as ordered. B. DON or Designee will conduct a chart audit on residents identified from the review of Incident/Accident reports to ensure neurochecks are performed after an unwitnessed fall. C. Administrator or designee will conduct a chart audit on residents identified from the review of Incident/Accident reports to ensure wheelchair passengers are safely secured. D. DON or Designee will conduct a chart audit on residents identified from the review of physician orders to ensure caplan revised to reflect the use of anticoagulant medication with laborator monitoring. E. DON or Designee will conduct a chart audit on residents identified from the review of Incident/Accident reports to ensure care plan revised after an unwitnessed fall.	the r a the art er uct	

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		195305	B. WING			9/26/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING 8	кенав		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From pag		F 68			
	of head-initial encou	n for Visit - Diagnosis, injury nter, fall, skin tear of left plication-initial encounter, nd acute sinusitis.		Results of audits/observations recorded on monitoring tool. M will be completed 3 x weekly x and then as deemed necessar QAPI team. Any issues noted to	onitoring 8 weeks y by the	
	no documentation re Resident #87's left fo an assessment after the ER. Further rev	orearm or documentation of Resident #87 returned from iew of Resident #87's nurse's ast nurse's note in the record		corrected at time of discovery. Re-education will be conducted deemed necessary. Results of will be reviewed at the next Qu QAPI meeting for review of proefficiency.	d as monitoring arterly	
	confirmed a resident intact and had an un neurochecks. S3AD0 for additional docume confirmed she could documentation, and	who was not cognitively witnessed fall would require ON looked in multiple places entation on Resident #87 and not locate any other 08/08/19 was the last note on Resident #87.				
	Mix Index (CMI) nurse of new orders by get order sheets. S4CM informed of falls/injur residents nurse and that may have occur was informed today to in the facility's van or confirmed she was u PT/INR order had ch	ol/26/19 at 12:55pm, S4Case se stated she was informed ting the yellow copy of the II nurse stated she was ries by talking to the getting an update of anything red. S4CMI nurse stated she that Resident #87 had a fall in 09/24/19. S4CMI nurse inaware Resident #87's langed from every month to 09/10/19. S4CMI nurse				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		195305	B. WING		09/26/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING	& REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 684	his care plan was nunwitnessed fall on his PT/INR's to ever In an interview on Coreviewed the above and confirmed Resevery two weeks wappropriately. S2D Resident #87's labs and Resident #87's reflect the new ordedocumentation to promment. Review of the facilities secure wheelchair van" revealed, in particular to the same metal in the seat belt is not arms, position the seat belt is not arms, position the seat belt appropriately. Secured. 3.) If any securing or malfunctioning, cand notify the admit transport a wheelch transport van until in an interview on Cowho transported Restated she had been wheelchair residents.	#87's care plan and confirmed not revised after his 109/24/19 and the change in ary two weeks. 109/26/19 at 1:45pm, S2DON of indings with this surveyor, ident #87's order for PT/INR has not transcribed and for for transcribed and for for transcribed are plan was not revised to be as S2DON had no additional are plan was not revised to be and for for the formal for formal formal formal for formal formal formal formal formal formal formal for formal	F 684		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING _		09/26/2019	9
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPL	ETION
F 684	seatbelt across his h present in the van. S months since she tra she was the fill-in tra In an interview on 09	9 she could not secure a ips because there was none the stated it had been a few insported a resident because insporter.	F 6	34		
	present in the facility returned to the facility Assurance Director's and the wheelchair w there was no lap belt the van. She stated	e Director stated she was on 09/24/19 when S15CNA or in the van. S11Quality tated she inspected the van was strapped correctly, but seatbelt available for use in the van was immediately sion and was not to be used				
	confirmed when Resemergency room, on unwitnessed fall in the were not implemented neurochecks should	e facility van, neurochecks d. S2DON confirmed be completed for any confirmed Resident #87's				
	documentation regar findings.	present any additional ding the above mentioned -(4)	F 8	49	11/10/	19
	do either of the follow	-term care (LTC) facility may ving: ovision of hospice services nt with one or more				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		195305	B. WING _		09/26	/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 849	(ii) Not arrange for the services at the facility a Medicare-certified heresident in transferring arrange for the provision when a resident requivalent for the provision when a resident requivalent for the LTC facility through a paragraph (o)(1)(i) of the LTC facility must requirements: (i) Ensure that the hoprofessional standard to individuals providing to the timeliness of the (ii) Have a written again that is signed by an attended the hospice and an attended the LTC facility before any resident. The written appropriate hospicing (A) The services the (B) The hospice's resident appropriate hospicing 418.112 (d) of this (C) The services the provide based on each (D) A communication will be LTC facility and the homotomic that the needs of the met 24 hours per day (E) A provision that the notifies the hospice and (1) A significant chan mental, social, or emitting the provide that the needs of the met 24, social, or emitted the services and the significant chan mental, social, or emitted the services and the services are services and the services	through an agreement with mospice and assist the g to a facility that will sion of hospice services ests a transfer. ice care is furnished in an in agreement as specified in this section with a hospice, meet the following spice services meet ds and principles that applying services in the facility, and he services. Ireement with the hospice authorized representative of the hospice care is furnished to itten agreement must set out thospice will provide. Isponsibilities for determining ice plan of care as specified is chapter. LTC facility will continue to the resident's plan of care. In process, including how the edocumented between the ospice provider, to ensure resident are addressed and of the LTC facility immediately about the following: ge in the resident's physical,	F8	49		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING		09/26/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 849	for any condition. (4) The resident's de (F) A provision statil responsibility for dei course of hospice of determination to chaprovided. (G) An agreement the responsibility to furnicare, meet the residentiaring needs in conference of the resident's needs. (H) A delineation of including but not limited in and manageounseling (including bereavement); social supplies, durable more necessary for the passociated with the conditions; and all of necessary for the calliness and related of (I) A provision that the personnel are responsible of prescribed therapted determined appropriately delineated in the homography of the LTC facility. (J) A provision statil report all alleged vices.	eath. Ing that the hospice assumes termining the appropriate are, including the ange the level of services That it is the LTC facility's hish 24-hour room and board lent's personal care and ordination with the hospice ensure that the level of care fately based on the individual of the hospice's responsibilities, hited to, providing medical gement of the patient; nursing; g spiritual, dietary, and all work; providing medical edical equipment, and drugs alliation of pain and symptoms terminal illness and related other hospice services that are are of the resident's terminal conditions. When the LTC facility onsible for the administration bies, including those therapies iate by the hospice and spice plan of care, the LTC ay administer the therapies State law and as specified by	F 84			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING		09/26/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345	, 00,20,20	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 849	source, and misapp by hospice personn administrator immed becomes aware of t (K) A delineation of hospice and the LTC bereavement service \$483.70(o)(3) Each provision of hospice agreement must defacility's interdisciplifor working with hose coordinate care to the LTC facility staff and interdisciplinary tear clinical background, scope of practice acrossess the resident that has the skills arresident. The designated interesponsible for the f (i) Collaborating with and coordinating LT the hospice care plaresidents receiving and other healthcamprovision of care for conditions, and other of care for the patien (iii) Ensuring that the with the hospice meattending physician, participating in the provision in the participating in the patient of the pat	including injuries of unknown repriation of patient property el, to the hospice diately when the LTC facility he alleged violation. The responsibilities of the C facility to provide es to LTC facility staff. LTC facility arranging for the care under a written signate a member of the nary team who is responsible spice representatives to be resident provided by the dispice staff. The mamber must have a function within their State est, and have the ability to or have access to someone and capabilities to assess the redisciplinary team member is following: The hospice representatives C facility staff participation in anning process for those these services. With hospice representatives are providers participating in the of the terminal illness, related er conditions, to ensure quality	F 84	19		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING _			09/	26/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 46 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 849	hospice: (A) The most recent to each patient. (B) Hospice election (C) Physician certific the terminal illness sp. (D) Names and contapersonnel involved in patient. (E) Instructions on he 24-hour on-call system (F) Hospice medication each patient. (G) Hospice physician any) orders specific to (V) Ensuring that the orientation in the policinal facility, including patient and record keeping refurnishing care to LTC §483.70(o)(4) Each Loare under a written and each resident's writte the most recent hospice description of the serifacility to attain or mapracticable physical, well-being, as required This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interview, the facility of with the hospice ager resident's catheter was recent to the patient of the serifacility of the serifacility to attain or mapracticable physical, well-being, as required this REQUIREMENT by:	d by other physicians. Dewing information from the chospice plan of care specific form. ation and recertification of Decific to each patient. act information for hospice Chospice care of each Dow to access the hospice's Common information specific to In and attending physician (if December and procedures of the Detert rights, appropriate forms, Dequirements, to hospice staff Coresidents. The facility providing hospice Designeement must ensure that Coresidents in plan of care includes both Coresidents b	F	849	F 849 HOSPICE CARE 1. Resident #25□s catheter was changed on 09/25/19. The facility will assume responsibility for changing		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		195305	B. WING _		09/26/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	•
				146 E. 28TH STREET	
SOUTH LA	AFOURCHE NURSING	G & REHAB		CUT OFF, LA 70345	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION OF THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETION DATE
F 849	Continued From p	age 23	F 8	49	
	potential to affect received hospice of facility's Census and Form. The total fact documented on the Findings: Review of Resider and Assessment Revealed Resident had an indwelling Observation on Ostale Resident #25's callabeled, "7/16/19-changed."	s deficient practice had the any of the 5 residents who services as documented on the nd Conditions of Residents cility census was 95 as e facility's Census List. In #25's Minimum Data Set with eference Date of 06/24/19 #25 received hospice care and catheter. I/23/19 at 10:33am revealed theter drainage bag was CATH" and "8/1/19- bag Int #25's September 2019 revealed orders to admit to		Resident #25 s catheter Resident #25 s Hospice notified the facility will be responsibility for changing ordered. 2. A. The facility will concurrent physician s orde other residents receiving services. Hospice Agenci services to identified resid notified the facility will be responsibility for changing catheters as ordered. B. The facility will conduc current physician s orde lookback to identify other orders for urinary cathete will be completed on iden ensure catheter was char	Agency will be assuming g her catheter as induct a review of rs to identify hospice es providing dents will be assuming g urinary it a review of rs for a 4-week residents with r. Chart audits tified residents to
	every month and a bag monthly and a Review of Resider Administration Re revealed the suprathe hospice agencies revealed no docur	hange suprapubic catheter as needed, and change drain as needed. Int #25's Treatment cord (TAR) from July 2019 apubic catheter was changed by cy on 07/16/19. Further review mented evidence that the bag was changed.		Any issues identified will time of discovery. 3. A. The DON or her dinservice nursing and treastaff on the facility protocoproviding/documenting urchanges as ordered. 4. DON or Designee will audit on 25% of residents	esignee will atment nurse ol for inary catheter Il conduct a chart
	revealed no docur suprapubic cathet revealed no docur catheter drainage Review of Resider	nt #25's TAR from August 2019 mented evidence that the er was changed. Further review mented evidence that the bag was changed. nt #25's TAR for September documented evidence that the		Results of audits will be remonitoring tool. Monitoring completed weekly x 8 we deemed necessary by the Any issues noted will be of the remonitoring tool.	ed as ordered. ecorded on g will be eks and then as e QAPI team.

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		195305	B. WING		09/26/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345		,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 849	revealed no docume catheter drainage bath and catheter drainage bath Review of the 12/04 facility's Long-Term Admission and Coordination of Hospice and Nursing establish, and agreed care for Hospice path Facility which reflect care. Subset 5.1.4 m Nursing Facility will any change in the control of the control of the result of the hospice had a hospicinformation for the rewith the hospice agency face. In an interview on 08 S3Assistant Director the hospice agency Resident #25's supromain a phone interview hospice agency's Dichanging the resided responsibility of the stated the catheter redays and as needed hospice nurse had be 09/17/19. She stated	was changed. Further review ented evidence that the ag was changed. /18 hospice agency and Care Agreement, Section Volination of Services, subset of Services read, in part, gracility shall coordinate, e upon a coordinated plan of cients residing in Nursing as the hospice philosophy of ead, in part, Hospice and promptly inform the other of condition of the Residential /// 24/19 at 1:44pm, stated each resident on ce binder which had general esident, but communication ency was completed face to // 25/19 at 08:40am, of Nursing (ADON) stated was in charge of changing apubic catheter. // on 09/25/19 at 11:26am, the rector of Nursing stated ent's catheter was the hospice agency. She also must be changed every 30 and the stated the last time and the could not find any and hospice nurse had changed	F 849	of discovery. Re-education will be conducted as deemed necessary. If of monitoring will be reviewed at the Quarterly QAPI meeting for review process efficiency.	e next

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING		09/26/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& REHAB	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 46 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION	
F 849	Continued From pa	ge 25	F 849			
	S7Treatment Nurse TAR revealed the stanged every mon confirmed the dates catheter drainage be catheter drainage be 08/01/19. She state practice to change the should have been cagency that Resider was not changed simulation of the dates catheter drainage be 08/01/19. She confirshould have been in Resident #25's supresident #25's supresident #25's supresident #25's supresident #25's supresident #25's supresident #25's cathe hospice agency's tirnotified by the facilities suprapubic catheter.	9/25/19 at 12:01pm, S3ADON written on Resident #25's ag indicated the suprapubic ed on 07/16/19, and the ag had been changed on rmed the hospice agency otified by the facility that rapubic catheter had not been 6/19. You on 09/25/19 at 12:04pm, the irrector of Nursing, stated her cated the facility changed rapubic catheter on 08/01/19. any further evidence that rapubic catheter had been 1/19. She confirmed that eter was not changed in her me frame, nor had they been by to change Resident #25's				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTI			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING _			09/	26/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB	·	STREET ADDRE 146 E. 28TH ST CUT OFF, LA		-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 849	face to face. She stat changed a catheter, i documented on the re she believed the wou hospice agency was #25's catheter, and the	cility staff to communicate ed once the hospice agency	F	349				
F 880 SS=E	infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm development and trar diseases and infection §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must esta and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A system reporting, investigating and communicable distaff, volunteers, visit providing services un arrangement based us conducted according accepted national stat §483.80(a)(2) Written	ntrol blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the asmission of communicable ass. brevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at ving elements: em for preventing, identifying, and controlling infections assesses for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual apon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following andards; a standards, policies, and ogram, which must include,	Fi	380			11/10/19	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING		09/26/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING 8	k REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE COMPLETION	
F 880	Continued From pag		F 880			
	possible communication infections before the persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to pre (iv) When and how is resident; including b (A) The type and durdepending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement the least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected a contact with resident contact will transmit (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in designation of the standard stan	y can spread to other y; om possible incidents of use or infections should be unsmission-based precautions vent spread of infections; olation should be used for a ut not limited to: ration of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ible for the resident under the use under which the facility vees with a communicable skin lesions from direct ts or their food, if direct the disease; and the procedures to be followed irect resident contact. The for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the ken by the facility. In the disease of the di				

PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

CENTER	3 FOR WEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID IVC	7. 0930 - 0391
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		195305	B. WING _			09/	26/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				14	I6 E. 28TH STREET		
SOUTH L	AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB		С	UT OFF, LA 70345		
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 28	F	380			
			' '		F 880		
	interview the facility fa	n, record review, and			INFECTION CONTROL		
	1. Contain and label				INFECTION CONTROL		
	equipment (Room a,				1. A. The two grey basins, white bas	in	
	1	•			and two graduated cylinders in Room		
	2. Contain and label the residents' BiPAP (Bilevel Positive Airway Pressure) equipment with the last				were removed and disposed of by	•	
	date changed (Resident #32, Resident #51);				Nursing. The unidentifiable hairbrush	on	
	3. Contain and label the resident's CPAP				Resident #47⊡s end table was remove		
	(Continuous Positive			and disposed of by Nursing.			
	with the last date cha	nged (Resident #26);			B. CPAP/BiPAP equipment (mask and		
	4. Contain and label t			tubing) are for single-patient use, not			
	with date the oxygen			disposable, and require cleaning not			
	1 `	ent #40, Resident #65);			changing. Review of facility policy for		
	I .	mask and tubing was			CPAP/BiPAP Support revealed genera		
	1	#10 and Resident #74);			guidelines for cleaning PAP equipmen		
	I .	ed evidence of cleaning of			PAP equipment for Residents #32, #5	1,	
	I .	tubing (Resident #32); and with a catheter did not have			and #26 cleaned and contained by	lical	
		uching the floor (Resident			Nursing. Cleaning documented in med record.	licai	
	#52) in a total screen				C. Resident #32, #40, and #65⊡s oxy	nen	
	l '	e had the potential to affect			tubing changed, labeled, and stored	,011	
		ts documented on the			properly by Nursing.		
		Conditions of Residents			D. Resident #10 and #74□s nebulizer		
	form (CMS Form 672).			mask and tubing were changed, labele	∍d,	
	Findings:				and stored properly by Nursing.		
					E. Resident #52□s catheter tubing		
					repositioned to not touch the floor by		
	Room a				Nursing.		
	_	athroom in Room a on					
		revealed two grey basins			2. A. A visual observation will be		
		n the resident bathroom not			conducted by staff on all resident room		
		ned. All three basins were			bathrooms, and shower rooms to iden	ury	
		edside commode in the			any other areas needing removal of	_4	
		oservation revealed two			resident personal care items/equipme		
	1 -	ocated on top of the toilet			not labeled/stored properly. Any issue	5	
	labeled.	ed on paper towels and not			identified will be corrected at time of		
	เลมธเธน.				discovery. B. The facility will conduct a review of		
	Observation of the ha	athroom in Room a on			current physician □s orders to identify		
			1		p, s.cian = s.aois to identity		1

Facility ID: L28004

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING _			09/	26/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH LA	AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB			46 E. 28TH STREET		
				C	UT OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 29	F 8	380			
F 880	09/24/19 at 10:51am and one white basin is labeled and uncontain sitting on top of the bibathroom. Further of graduated cylinders is and both were inverted labeled. Observation of the bibathroom of the bibathroom of the bibathroom. Further of graduated and uncontains sitting on top of the bibathroom. Further of graduated cylinders is and both were inverted in an interview on 09 of Nursing (DON) converse not labeled and stated the items should of the resident and all in a bag. Resident #10 Observation on 09/23 Resident #10's nebull sitting on top of the nursing (DON) indicated in the control of the nursing (DON) indicated of Nursing (DON) indicated in the control of the nursing in the nursing in the control of the nursing in the nurs	revealed two grey basins in the resident bathroom not ned. All three basins were edside commode in the oservation revealed two ocated on top of the toilet ed on paper towels and not athroom in Room a on evealed two grey basins and e resident bathroom not ned. All three basins were edside commode in the oservation revealed two ocated on top of the toilet ed on paper towels. I/26/19 at 1:55pm, S2Director of the district of the above items were uncontained. S2DON all be labeled with the name I items should be contained I/19 at 10:11am, revealed izer mask was uncontained ebulizer machine.	F 8	380	other residents with orders for respirate support therapy. Chart audits and visual observations will be completed on identified residents to ensure respirator support equipment and tubing are being cleaned, changed, and/or stored properto prevent the spread of infection with PAP equipment cleaning documented is medical record. Any issues identified we be corrected at time of discovery. C. The facility will conduct a review of current physician sorders to identify other residents with orders for urinary catheters. Visual observations will be completed on identified residents to ensure urinary catheter tubing is positioned properly without touching the floor. Any issues identified will be corrected at time of discovery. 3. A. The CNA supervisor or designed will inservice CNA staff on the important and process of labeling/storing resident personal care items/equipment to prevent the spread of infection. B. The DON or her designee will inserving staff on the importance and process of ensuring respiratory support equipment and tubing are being cleaned changed, and/or stored properly to prevent the spread of infection and PAI equipment cleaning documented in medical record. C. The DON or designee will inservice	e e e e c t c t c d d d d d d d d d d d d	
	responsible to chang and put plastic bags equipment in a sanita	e out respiratory equipment out to store resident care			nursing and CNA staff on the important of positioning urinary catheter tubing to avoid contact with the floor to prevent t spread of infection.)	

PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING		09	/26/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	•	72072010	
COUTUL	A FOUR OUT NURSING	PELLAD		146 E. 28TH STREET			
SOUTHLA	AFOURCHE NURSING 8	& REHAB		CUT OFF, LA 70345			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Physician's orders reliters per minute per Change oxygen tubi Positive Airway Pres (2) liters per minute An observation on 0 Resident #26 in bed her pillow, not bagge An observation on 0 Resident #8 had an date on the oxygen to chamber on the oxygen of dated. In an interview on 08 #26 stated she had a CPAP mask or chan An observation on 0 Resident #26's oxygen chamber was not damask was lying on the was not dated or cordinated or Resident #32 Review of Resident states and the cordinated or cordinate	#26's September 2019 evealed oxygen at Two (2) nasal cannula continuously. ng every week. Continuous esure (CPAP) at 15 with two oxygen every night. 9/23/19 at 11:21am revealed , CPAP mask on the side of ed or dated. 9/23/19 at 11:21am revealed asal cannula in place with no tubing and a humidification gen condenser, which was 9/23/19 at 11:21am Resident never seen anyone clean her ge the oxygen tubing. 9/24/19 at 8:43am revealed en tubing and humidification ited. Resident #26's CPAP ne bed next to her pillow and intained. 9/25/19 at 9:30am revealed en tubing and humidification ited. Resident #26's CPAP ne bed next to her pillow and intained. #32's record revealed an	F 88	4. A. The CNA Superv will make observation ro per day, five days a wee resident personal care it are labeled/stored prope B. DON or Designee will audit and visual observa 25% of residents identific review of physician order respiratory support device being cleaned, changed properly to prevent the sand PAP equipment clear in medical record. C. DON or designee will observations 3 x weekly identified from a review orders to ensure urinary positioned properly with floor. Results of audits and obte recorded on a monitoring will be completed for 8 with deemed necessary by the Any issues noted will be of discovery. Re-educatic conducted as deemed not monitoring will be revi Quarterly QAPI meeting process efficiency.	aunds on one hall sek, to ensure seems/equipment erly. I conduct a chart ation 4 x weekly on ed from the ers to ensure ces and tubing are and/or stored spread of infection aning documented conduct visual on residents of physician□s catheter tubing is out touching the esservations will be g tool. Monitoring weeks and then as he QAPI team. corrected at time ion will be ecessary. Results iewed at the next		
	Review of Resident admit date of 06/22/	#32's record revealed an 19 with diagnoses, in part, of Failure, and Respiratory					

Facility ID: L28004

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		195305	B. WING		09/26/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING	& REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345	7 33/20/20 10	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 880	Continued From pa	ge 31	F 88	0		
	(MDS) with an Asse (ARD) of 06/29/19 Mental Status score	t #32's Minimum Data Set essment Reference Date revealed a Brief Interview for e of 15 (13-15 was cognitively eiving oxygen therapy and anical ventilation.				
	September 2019 re 09/03/19 for Bileve	t #32's physician orders dated evealed an order dated I Positive Airway Pressure al Volume (TV) of 600 with four ery night.				
	2019 revealed docu	ord (MAR) dated September umentation of BiPAP 20/10 TV every night at 8:00pm from				
	September 2019 refollowing: -cleanse BiPAP mapat dry and allow to-cleanse BiPAP tubpat dry and allow toweekly on the 7:00-check oxygen corclean, change oxygen	esident #32's MAR dated evealed an order for the ask with warm soap and water, to completely air dry daily; airg with warm soap and water, to completely air dry before use am to 3:00pm shift; acentrator, remove filter, and gen tubing every week; and umidifier bottle every week				
	September 2019 re evidence of the about In an interview and 9:38am, Resident #	esident #32's MAR dated evealed no documented ove orders being followed. observation on 09/24/19 at #32 was sitting in his room with diffied oxygen per nasal				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING			09	/26/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING 8	кенав		146	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 E. 28TH STREET JT OFF, LA 70345			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	cannula. Observation tubing and oxygen heither one. Further or room revealed a BiPA table with the BiPAP bed next to Resident mask was uncontain did not see anyone of mask and stated he Observation on 09/2 Resident #32's BiPA on the bed next to R BiPAP mask was uncobservation revealed tubing and oxygen he In interview and observation revealed tubing and oxygen he S2DON confirmed thremain in a bag. S2I humidifier bottle with #32's oxygen humidifier bottle wit	unidifier revealed no date on observation of Resident #32's AP machine on his bedside mask and tubing lying on the at #32's bed and the BiPAP ed. Resident #32 stated he cleaning his BiPAP tubing or cleaned it himself. 5/19 at 12:30pm revealed P mask and tubing was lying esident #32's bed and the contained. Further I no date on the oxygen umidifier. ervation on 09/25/19 at a firmed Resident #32's BiPAP he bed and was uncontained. He bed and was uncontained are bed and was uncontained. He BiPAP mask should DON observed the oxygen the surveyor and Resident fier was dated 09/21/19. The everyor that she had to check all the oxygen he water level was high to be with Saturday's date stated if S3ADON would have the oxygen humidifier bottle, would not change them over the reviewed Resident #32's ber 2019 and confirmed there are on of Resident #32's BiPAP and cleaned as ordered and the oxygen tubing and	F	880				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING	B. WING		09/26/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SOUTH LAFOURCHE NURSING & REHAB				1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 46 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Resident #40's oxyge uncontained. In interview on 09/26/of Nursing (DON) ind the above deficient prindicated the Saturda responsible to change and put plastic bags of equipment in a sanital informed on Monday, Resident #47 Observation on 09/23 Resident #47 had and the end table. In interview on 09/26/of Nursing (DON) independent the Saturda responsible to put Zipper resident care equipment and was informed on done. Resident #51 Review of Resident #Physician's Orders resignify 17/6 (inspirato pressure/expiratory page 35% oxygen. Observation on 09/23	2/19 at 10:26am, revealed in tubing lying on the bed, 2/19 at 10:09am, S2Director icated she was informed of ractice, and S2DON further y night nurse was a out respiratory equipment out to store resident care ary manner, and was that this was not done. 2/19 at 10:21am, revealed unidentifiable hair brush on 2/19 at 10:09am, S2Director icated she was informed of ractice, and S2DON further y night nurse was alloc bags out to store ent in a sanitary manner, Monday, that this was not 2/19 at 2:47pm of Resident the BiPAP mask was laying	F	880			
	responsible to put Zipresident care equipmand was informed on done. Resident #51 Review of Resident # Physician's Orders renightly 17/6 (inspirator pressure/expiratory passure/expiratory passure/expirat	bloc bags out to store ent in a sanitary manner, Monday, that this was not 51's September 2019's evealed an order for BiPAP ery positive airway ositive airway pressure) at 6/19 at 2:47pm of Resident the BiPAP mask was laying					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		195305	B. WING		09/26/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 880	procedures for urinar part, to be sure the country the floor. Observation on 09/28 Resident #52's cather floor as she was sitting room. Observation on 09/26 Resident #52's cather floor as she was sitting the Director of Nurse In interview on 09/26 of Nursing (DON) indicate the above deficient part of the should not touch the Resident #65 Review of Resident #65 Review of Resident #65 Review of Resident #65	as infection control policy and y catheter care revealed, in atheter tubing was kept off 5/19 at10:25am, revealed ter tubing was touching the ng in her wheelchair in her 6/19 at 10:04am, revealed ter tubing was touching the ng in her wheelchair next to 's office. 7/19 at 10:09am, S2Director licated she was informed of ractice, and catheter tubing floor. 6/65's Minimum Data Set with rence Date of 07/26/19 6/55 had oxygen therapy in use	F 88	,	
	Review Resident #65 revealed oxygen at 2 cannula as needed for	i's Physician Orders liters per minute per nasal or shortness of breath.			
	Observation on 09/23 Resident #65 had ox observation revealed Resident #65's oxyge	no date present on			
	Observation on 09/24	1/19 at 09:03am revealed			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		195305	B. WING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	09)/26/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	In an interview on 09 S3Assistant Director Resident #65's oxyge appropriately labeled been. Resident #74 Observation on 09/23 Resident #74's nebul lying on a bedside tall In interview on 09/26 of Nursing (DON) indicated the Saturdaresponsible to changiand put plastic bags equipment in a sanital	/gen in use. Further Resident #65's oxygen /26/19 at 12:24pm, of Nursing confirmed en tubing was not and dated, and should have /19 at 10:13am, revealed izer mask was uncontained ble facedown. /19 at 10:09am, S2Director icated she was informed of ractice, and S2DON further by night nurse was e out respiratory equipment but to store resident care	F 88			

PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 03			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING _			09/	27/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SOUTH LAFOURCHE NURSING & REHAB				46 E. 28TH STREET UT OFF, LA 70345			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K	000			
	compliance with the r Code of Federal Reg Safety Code). The fir CMS 2567 demonstra	sing & Rehab is not in equirements of Title 42 ulations, Part 483.70(a) (Life adings that follow in this ate the non-compliance.					
K 345 SS=F	and a census of 94 at		K3	345			11/10/19
	A fire alarm system is accordance with an a with the requirements Electric Code, and NF and Signaling Code. I acceptance, maintena available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFP/This REQUIREMENT by:	ance and testing are readily			K □ 345		
	assure that the fire all and tested in accorda maintenance and test. The fire alarm system offer an advance warremergency. This defipotentially affect 94 of Findings:	arm system was inspected nce with the approved ing program in NFPA 72. In gives a sense of security to ming in fire and/or smoke icient practice could f 94 residents.			" No residents were adversely affect by this deficient practice. " All of the Facility □s 94 residents of have been adversely affected by this deficient practice. " The company AAR Electronics are contracted to test and maintain our Fire Alarm System annually so our system of stay in compliance with the NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code	ould	
		vas observed the fire alarm ected by a certified inspector			The above contractor will be contacted inspect/test system. " The Maintenance Supervisor will be		
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

Facility ID: L28004

10/10/2019

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		195305	B. WING			09/	27/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB		14	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 46 E. 28TH STREET UT OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345	was not aware that th	e 1 pervisor revealed the facility e required inspection had on the fire alarm system.	K	345	responsible to assure that this inspection is done on an annual basis and the NF will monitor to assure continued compliance. " Corrective actions will be completed by 11-10-19.	A	
K 353 SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Ma Automatic sprinkler ar inspected, tested, and with NFPA 25, Standa Testing, and Maintain Protection Systems. If maintenance, inspect maintained in a secur available. a) Date sprinkler system b) Who provided system c) Water system sup Provide in REMARKS any non-required or p system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, an	ing of Water-based Fire Records of system design, ion and testing are e location and readily stem last checked stem test oply source s information on coverage for artial automatic sprinkler	K	353			11/10/19
	by: Based on visual obsetassure that the comples prinkler system was accordance with the ractivation of the sprin notification of the emesystem within 90 second	ervation the facility failed to ete, supervised, automatic inspected and tested in equirements of NFPA 13. kler system shall trigger ergency to the fire alarm			K □ 353 " No residents were adversely affect by this deficient practice. " All of the Facility □s 94 residents contact have been adversely affected by this deficient practice. " The company S&S Sprinklers are contracted to inspect and maintain our		

PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 03 195305 B. WING 09/27/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **146 E. 28TH STREET SOUTH LAFOURCHE NURSING & REHAB CUT OFF, LA 70345** SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 2 K 353 has the potential to affect 94 of 94 residents. Sprinkler System in accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the Inspection, Testing, and Maintaining of Water-based Findings: Fire Protection Systems. The above During the facility tour, between the hours of 8:00 contractor will be contacted to inspect/test a.m. and 11:00 a.m. on 9/27/2019 it was system and the LPND provided the observed the sprinkler system was last serviced system s water supply. by a certified inspector on June 22, 2018. The Maintenance Supervisor will conduct monthly checks on the sprinkler Interview with the supervisor revealed the and water supply system and the NFA will facility was not aware that the annual and/or monitor to assure continued compliance. quarterly inspections had not been conducted on Corrective actions will be completed the automatic sprinkler system and this was also by 11-10-19. acknowledged by the Administrator during the exit meeting K 918 K 918 | Electrical Systems - Essential Electric Syste 11/10/19 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Essential Electric System Maintenance and Testing The generator or other alternate power source and associated equipment is capable of supplying service within 10 seconds. If the 10-second criterion is not met during the monthly test, a process shall be provided to annually confirm this capability for the life safety and critical branches. Maintenance and testing of the generator and transfer switches are performed in accordance with NFPA 110. Generator sets are inspected weekly, exercised under load 30 minutes 12 times a year in 20-40 day intervals, and exercised once every 36 months for 4 continuous hours. Scheduled test under load conditions include a complete simulated cold start and automatic or manual transfer of all EES loads, and are conducted by competent personnel. Maintenance and testing of stored energy power sources (Type 3 EES) are in

PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLIVIEIV	O T OTT INLEDIO TITLE OF	WILDIO/ (ID CLITTICE)					. 0000 0001
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 03			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		195305	B. WING			09/	27/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				14	46 E. 28TH STREET		
SOUTH LA	AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAB		Ιc	UT OFF, LA 70345		
					·		
(X4) ID PREFIX		FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	E	(X5) COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ATE	DATE
K 918	Continued Frame	- 2	14	040			
K 910	Continued From page		K	918			
		PA 111. Main and feeder					
		nspected annually, and a					
	program for periodica						
	components is estab						
	-	ments. Written records of					
		ting are maintained and					
		S electrical panels and					
		readily identifiable, and					
	separate from norma						
	the possibility of dam						
	source is a design consideration for new						
	installations.						
	6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (N 111, 700.10 (NFPA 7	FPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 0)					
	This REQUIREMENT	Γ is not met as evidenced					
	by:	ervation the facility failed to			K □ 918		
		rator or other alternate power			" No residents were adversely affec	tod	
		restoring electrical service			by this deficient practice.	leu	
		enerator sets are inspected			" All of the Facility⊟s 94 residents c	ould	
		y testing program on the			have been adversely affected by this	oulu	
		r must be conducted a min.			deficient practice.		
		ider load for a min. of 30			" The Facility□s generator has to		
	minutes. In cases of				restore power to the facility within 10		
		r power outage the			seconds of an electrical power failure;	hae	
		cility. The deficient practice			to be inspected weekly; and a monthly		
		affect 94 of 94 residents.			testing program on the emergency		
	12 of 12 months v				generator shall be conducted a minimu	ım	
	12 01 12 1110111115 V	vere delicient.			of 12 times per year under load for a	1111	
	Findings:				minimum of 30 minutes. The Facility s		
	Findings:				_		
	During the record rev	view, between the hours of			generator is now functioning according the above standards and record testing		
	-	view, between the hours of a.m. on 9/27/2019 it was			_		
					log will be maintained by the Facility S		
	observed the facility				Maintenance Supervisor and inspected monthly by the NFA.	'	
	documentation regar	ding the generator test.			" Corrective actions will be complete	ad	
	Interview with the au	pervisor revealed the facility			by 11-10-19.	z u	
		Il documentation was not			by 11-10-19.		

complete regarding the inspection/testing of the

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SOUTH LAFOURCHE NURSING & REHAB SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIDIENCIES (PA) (I) (EACH DEFIDIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RESULATION ON ISO DENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 918 Continued From page 4 emergency generator.	AND DUAN OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 03	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG CEACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 918 Continued From page 4 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET CUT OFF, LA 70345 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE) COMPLETION DATE K 918			195305	B. WING		09/27/2019			
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 918 Continued From page 4 K 918	SOUTH LAFOURCHE NURSING & REHAB				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 146 E. 28TH STREET				
	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF	ULD BE COMPLETION			
	K 918	. •		K 9	18				

PRINTED: 09/03/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l l	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		195305	B. WING				C 10/23/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	10000			EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	l	10/23/2019
SOUTHIA	AFOURCHE NURSING &	REHAR		146 E	E. 28TH STREET		
000111127	A CONOTIL NONOING &	KLIIAD		CUT	OFF, LA 70345		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
	Complaint Survey #L deficiencies were cite complaint.						
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	JRE .		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.